TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM529306

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pro Performance Sports, LLC		07/31/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Implus Footcare, LLC
Street Address:	2001 T.W. Alexander Drive
Internal Address:	Box 13925
City:	Durham
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27709-3925
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3798983	SPORT-BRELLA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-314-1923

Email: trademarks@4implus.com

Richard S. Donnell **Correspondent Name:**

2001 T.W. Alexander Drive Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Box 13925

Address Line 4: Durham, NORTH CAROLINA 27709-3925

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard S. Donnell
SIGNATURE:	/RSD/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2019

Total Attachments: 34

source=Orig Assign&Amend1&Amend2#page1.tif source=Orig Assign&Amend1&Amend2#page2.tif source=Orig Assign&Amend1&Amend2#page3.tif

source=Orig Assign&Amend1&Amend2#page4.tif
source=Orig Assign&Amend1&Amend2#page5.tif
source=Orig Assign&Amend1&Amend2#page6.tif
source=Orig Assign&Amend1&Amend2#page7.tif
source=Orig Assign&Amend1&Amend2#page8.tif
source=Orig Assign&Amend1&Amend2#page9.tif
source=Orig Assign&Amend1&Amend2#page10.tif
source=Orig Assign&Amend1&Amend2#page11.tif
source=Orig Assign&Amend1&Amend2#page12.tif
source=Orig Assign&Amend1&Amend2#page13.tif
source=Orig Assign&Amend1&Amend2#page14.tif
source=Orig Assign&Amend1&Amend2#page15.tif
source=Orig Assign&Amend1&Amend2#page16.tif
source=Orig Assign&Amend1&Amend2#page17.tif
source=Orig Assign&Amend1&Amend2#page18.tif
source=Orig Assign&Amend1&Amend2#page19.tif
source=Orig Assign&Amend1&Amend2#page20.tif
source=Orig Assign&Amend1&Amend2#page21.tif
source=Orig Assign&Amend1&Amend2#page22.tif
source=Orig Assign&Amend1&Amend2#page23.tif
source=Orig Assign&Amend1&Amend2#page24.tif
source=Orig Assign&Amend1&Amend2#page25.tif
source=Orig Assign&Amend1&Amend2#page26.tif
source=Orig Assign&Amend1&Amend2#page27.tif
source=Orig Assign&Amend1&Amend2#page28.tif
source=Orig Assign&Amend1&Amend2#page29.tif
source=Orig Assign&Amend1&Amend2#page30.tif
source=Orig Assign&Amend1&Amend2#page31.tif
source=Orig Assign&Amend1&Amend2#page32.tif
source=Orig Assign&Amend1&Amend2#page33.tif
source=Orig Assign&Amend1&Amend2#page34.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Assignment") is effective as of July 31, 2018 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Pro Performance Sports, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located and doing business at 2081 Faraday Avenue, Carlsbad, California, 92011 (the "Seller") and Implus Footcare, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located and doing business at 2001 TW Alexander Drive, Box 13925, Durham, North Carolina, 27709 (the "Buyer"). Capitalized terms used herein that are defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement (as defined below) shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Asset Purchase Agreement unless otherwise defined herein.

WHEREAS, Buyer and Seller are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of July 31, 2018 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS, Seller is the owner of the patents, patent applications, trademark registrations, trademark applications, and domain names listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "<u>Intellectual Property</u>"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, Seller has agreed to transfer and assign all of its rights, title and interests in and to all Intellectual Property to Buyer, and Buyer has agreed to accept such transfer and assignment as set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement and in consideration of the above premises, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment and Assumption</u>. Seller hereby assigns and transfers to Buyer, and Buyer hereby accepts and assumes, all of Seller's rights, title and interests in and to the Intellectual Property, free and clear of any Encumbrances except Permitted Encumbrances in accordance with the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement. Seller further assigns and transfers to Buyer all of the goodwill associated with the Intellectual Property, as well as any and all common law rights associated therewith. With respect to applications filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the basis of the applicant's intent to use such marks in interstate commerce, such applications are being assigned to the successor to the ongoing and existing business of the applicant or portion thereof to which such marks pertain.
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. Seller hereby requests the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and the patent and trademark offices of any other jurisdictions covered by the Intellectual Property to record this Assignment and to issue all registrations and renewals for the Intellectual Property to Buyer in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. From time to time after the date hereof, upon the reasonable request of any party hereto, the other party or parties hereto shall execute and deliver or cause to be executed and delivered such further instruments of conveyance, assignment, transfer, acceptance and assumption, and take such further action as the requesting party may reasonably request, in order to fully effectuate the purposes, terms and conditions hereof.

- 4. <u>Asset Purchase Agreement</u>. This Assignment is subject in all respects to the terms and conditions of the Asset Purchase Agreement and nothing herein, express or implied, is intended to or shall be construed to modify, expand or limit in any way the terms, representations and warranties or covenants contained in the Asset Purchase Agreement. This Assignment shall, in all respects, be construed so that none of the Assumed Liabilities shall be expanded, increased, broadened or enlarged, solely as a result of the execution of this Assignment, as to rights or remedies that third parties would have had against Buyer or Seller had this Assignment not been executed and delivered. If the terms of this Assignment conflict with the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement, then the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement shall govern.
- 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but such counterparts shall together (when executed and delivered) constitute but one and the same instrument. This Assignment may be executed and delivered in counterpart signature pages executed and delivered via facsimile transmission or by e-mail transmission in Adobe portable document format, and any such counterpart executed and delivered via facsimile transmission or by e-mail transmission in Adobe portable document format shall be deemed an original for all intents and purposes.
- 6. <u>Effectiveness</u>. This Assignment will be effective as of 10:00 a.m. Central Time on the Effective Date.
- 7. <u>Benefit</u>; <u>Assignment</u>. This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of Buyer and Seller and their respective successors and permitted assigns. No party to this Assignment may, directly or indirectly, assign this Assignment or any of its rights, interests or obligations hereunder without the prior written consent of the other party.
- 8. <u>Amendment</u>. No amendment, supplement, modification, waiver or termination of this Assignment or any provision hereof shall be binding unless executed in writing by the party to be bound thereby.
- 9. <u>Headings</u>. The headings set forth in this Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement are inserted or used for convenience of reference only and shall not control or affect the meaning or construction of the provisions of this Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement.
- 10. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Assignment shall be governed, construed and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware applicable to contracts made and performed in that State without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law principle, provision or rule, including all matters of construction, interpretation, validity and performance.

* * * * *

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLYLEFT BLANK; THE NEXT PAGE IS THE SIGNATURE PAGE]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

BUYER:		
IMPLUS	FOOTCARE	, LLC
Ву:	Dr.	
Name: Se	th Richards	
Title: Ch	ief Executive	e Officer
Date:		
SELLER PRO PER		E SPORTS, LLC
Ву;		
Name:		
Title:		
Date:		

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Assignment]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

BUYER:

MPLUS FOOTCARE, LLC
કે <i>ષ</i> ે
3y: Vame: Seth Richards
Fitle: Chief Executive Officer
)ate:
SELLER:
PRO PERFORMANCE SPORTS, LLC
3y:
Name:
l'itle:
The state of the s

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Assignment]

SCHEDULE A

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

[attached]

ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT SCHEDULE 1.1(c)(vi) Patents (SKLZ Owned)

Title	Country	App. No.	Date Filed	Status	Patent No.	Date Issued
MEDICINE BALL WITH PATTERNED SURFACE	Australia	201514838	11-Sep-15	Issued	364540	8-Oct-15
FOLDING CANOPY CHAIR	Australia	13203/2010	28-Jul-10	Issued	332336	20-Aug-10
FOLDING CANOPY CHAIR	Brazil	D17004202-0	11-Aug-10	Issued	D17004202-0	10-Apr-12
BALL RETURN TRAINING DEVICE	Canada	173,756	27-Mar-17	Issued	173756	8-Nov-17
Bottle With Therapeutic Sleeve	Canada	171939	8-Dec-16	Issued	171939	5-Sep-17
THERAPUETIC MASSAGE DEVICE	Canada	173,758	28-Mar-17	Issued	173758	26-Oct-17
FOLDING CANOPY CHAIR	Canada	136,691	12-Aug-10	Issued	136,691	11-Mar-11
FOLDING CANOPY CHAIR	Canada	2,751,582	12-Feb-10	Issued	2,751,582	14-Oct-14
ELASTIC RESISTANCE CORD TRAINING SYSTEM AND HANDLES	Canada	2,871,040	26-Apr-13	Pending		
GOLF CLUB GRIP TRAINER	China	201530362524.0	18-Sep-15	Issued	303552314	13-Jan-16
FLEXIBLE HURDLE	China	201530018770.4	22-Jan-15	Issued	303359444	2-Sep-15
MEDICINE BALL WITH PATTERNED SURFACE	China	201530348191.6	10-Sep-15	Issued	303552307	13-Jun-16
ATHLETIC FIELD CONE MARKER	China	2015301955547	15-Jun-15	Pending		
Athletic field cone marker	China	2015301963191	15-Jun-15	Pending		
FOLDING CANOPY CHAIR	China	201030270409.8	12-Aug-10	Issued	ZL201030270409.8	18-May-11
FOLDING CANOPY CHAIR	China	201080001112.9	12-Feb-10	Issued	101969815A	9-Feb-11
PUTTING PRACTICE MAT	China	2015 30362786	18-Sep-15	Issued	303552315	13-Jan-16
AGILITY LADDER	EP	15749452.7	10-Feb-15	Pending		
BALL RETURN TRAINING DEVICE	EU	3827955	28-Mar-17	Pending		
FLEXIBLE HURDLE	EU	002617639	21-Jan-15	Issued	002617639-0001	21-Jan-15
Bottle With Therapeutic Sleeve	EU	003516939-0001	14-Dec-16	Issued	003516939-0001	14-Dec-16
Bottle With Therapeutic Sleeve	EU	003516939-0002	14-Dec-16	Issued	003516939-0002	14-Dec-16
MEDICINE BALL WITH PATTERNED SURFACE	E	002770263-0001	10-Sep-15	Issued	002770263-0001	10-Sep-15
MEDICINE BALL WITH PATTERNED SURFACE	EU	002959692-0001	26-Jan-16	Issued	002959692-0001	26-Jan-15

Title	Сонпту	Арр. Мо.	Date Filed	Status	Patent No.	Date Issued
ATHLETIC FIELD CONE MARKER	EU	002718759	15-Jun-15	Issued	02718759-0001	15-Jun-15
Athletic field cone marker	EU	002718817	15-Jun-15	Issued	02718817-0001	15-Jun-15
THERAPUETIC MASSAGE DEVICE	EU	3827963-0001	28-Mar-17	Pending		
FOLDING CANOPY CHAIR	EU	001231062-0001	11-Aug-10	Issued	001231062-0001	11-Aug-10
FOLDING CANOPY CHAIR	EU	001231062-0002	11-Aug-10	Issued	001231062-0002	11-Aug-10
FOLDING CANOPY CHAIR	EU	001231062-0003	11-Aug-10	Issued	001231062-0003	11-Aug-10
FOLDING CANOPY CHAIR	EU	001231062-0004	11-Aug-10	Issued	001231062-0004	11-Aug-10
FOLDING CANOPY CHAIR	India	230808	11-Aug-10	Issued	230808	1-Mar-11
BALL HITTING PRACTICE DEVICE	Japan	2008-511308	10-May-06	Issued	4954982	23-Mar-12
BALL RETURN TRAINING DEVICE	Japan	2017-006304	28-Mar-17	Issued	1586233	25-Aug-17
PUTTING PRACTICE MAT	Japan	D2015-020973	24-Sep-15	Pending		
GOLF PRACTICE MAT	Japan	2015-509131 PUB NO. 2015-514555	25-Apr-13	Pending		
GOLF CLUB GRIP TRAINER	Japan	D2015-020823	18-Sep-15	Pending		
FLEXIBLE HURDLE	Japan	2015-001181	23-Jan-15	Issued	1532404	31-Jul-15
Bottle With Therapeutic Sleeve	Japan	2016-026234	2-Dec-16	Issued	1591128	27-Oct-17
AGILITY LADDER	Japan	2016-551317	10-Feb-15	Pending		
THERAPUETIC MASSAGE DEVICE	Japan	2017-006305	28-Mar-17	Pending		
FOLDING CANOPY CHAIR	Japan	2010-019739	12-Aug-10	Issued	1415436	28-Apr-11
FOLDING CANOPY CHAIR	Japan	2011-550254	12-Feb-10	Issued	5650666	21-Nov-14
FOLDING CANOPY CHAIR	South Korea	10-2011-7021169	12-Feb-10	Pending		
FOLDING CANOPY CHAIR	South Korea	30-2010-0040785	15-Sep-10	Issued	30-653246	17-Jul-10
FOLDING CANOPY CHAIR	Mexico	MX/a/2011/008540	12-Feb-10	Issued	324512	15-Oct-14
FOLDING CANOPY CHAIR	Mexico	MX/f/2010/002007	6-Aug-10	Issued	34051	2-Aug-11
ACCELERATION TRAINER	РСТ	PCT/US17/54036	28-Sep-17	Pending		

ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT SCHEDULE 1.1(c)(vi) Patents (SKLZ Owned)

Title	Country	App. No.	Date Filed	Status	Patent No.	Date Issued
PUTTING PRACTICE MAT	GB	4043345	23-Sep-15	lssued	4043345	23-Sep-15
GOLF CLUB GRIP TRAINER	GB	4043280	18-Sep-15	lssued	4043280	19-Sep-15
GOLF PRACTICE MAT	GB	1418788.4	25-Apr-13	Pending		
BALL HITTING PRACTICE DEVICE	USA	11/126,857	10-May-05	lssued	7,204,769	17-Apr-07
BALL RETURN TRAINING DEVICE	USA	29/579,137	28-Sep-16	Issued	D805591	19-Dec-17
SPORTS BALL STRIKING TRAINING DEVICE	USA	10/289,489	6-Nov-02	Issued	6,716,119	6-Apr-04
EXTENDED-USE BALL STRIKING TRAINING DEVICE	USA	10/756,162	12-Jan-04	lssued	6,976,926	20-Dec-05
BASEBALL STRIKING PRACTICE DEVICE	USA	09/430,373	29-Oct-99	Issued	6,296,582	2-Oct-01
BASEBALL STRIKING PRACTICE DEVICE	USA	09/639,393	15-Aug-00	Issued	6514161	4-Feb-03
Handle Gripping Structure	USA	29/638,705	28-Feb-18	Pending		
HOLLOW SPORTS BALL	USA	29/499,599	15-Aug-14	Issued	D741422	20-Oct-15
Hollow sports ball	USA	29/539,550	15-Sep-15	Issued	D748747	2-Feb-16
HOLLOW SPORTS BALL	USA	29/499,600	15-Aug-14	lssued	D741423	20-Oct-15
Baseball Batting Tee	USA	14/687,006	15-Apr-15	Issued	9827475	28-Nov-17
BATTER TRAINING DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS	USA	15/912,220	6-Mar-17	Pending		
Spring-back ball tee for batting practice	USA	13/855,859	3-Apr-13	Issued	9050516	9-Jun-15
BALL TEE FOR BATTING PRACTICE	USA	12/862,095	24-Aug-10	Issued	8,109,844	7-Feb-12
Pitch Return Net With Batter Profile	USA	29/433,709	4-0ct-12	Issued	D709,970	29-Jul-14
FOOTBALL KICKING TEE	USA	13/898,792	21-May-13	lssued	9,011,276	21-Apr-15
FOOTBALL KICKING TEE	USA	29/455,493	21-May-13	lssued	D703,281	22-Apr-14
PUTTING PRACTICE MAT	USA	29/521,460	24-Mar-15	lssued	D760337	28-Jun-16
GOLF PRACTICE MAT	USA	13/456,809	26-Apr-12	Issued	9089755	28-Jul-15
GOLF CLUB GRIP TRAINER	USA	29/521,086	19-Mar-15	Issued	D761368	12-Jul-16
HOLLOW SPORTS BALL	USA	29/499,600	15-Aug-14	Issued	D741423	20-Oct-15

Title	Country	App. No.	Date Filed	Status	ON treated	Date Issued
FLEXIBLE HURDLE	USA	29/497,427	24-Jul-14	Issued	D750719	1-Mar-16
ACCELERATION TRAINER	USA	15/279,360	28-Sep-16	Pending		
THERAPEUTIC BALL-ROLLER DEVICE	USA	29/591,911	25-Jan-17	lssued	D806889	2-Jan-18
Therapeutic Massage Roller	USA	29/626,610	17-Nov-17	Pending		
SPORTS TRAINING LADDER	USA	13/847,852	20-Mar-13	lssued	9,039,575	26-May-15
Hybrid Kettlebell	USA	29/630,169	19-Dec-17	Pending		
Bottle With Therapeutic Sleeve	USA	29/568,813	21-Jun-16	Issued	D806477	2-Jan-18
MASSAGE STICK	USA	29/482,082	13-Feb-14	Issued	D744663	1-Dec-15
MEDICINE BALL WITH PATTERNED SURFACE	USA	29/562,928	29-Apr-16	lssued	D774150	13-Dec-16
ATHLETIC FIELD CONE MARKER	USA	29/511,899	15-Dec-14	lssued	D776770	17-Jan-17
ATHLETIC FIELD CONE MARKER	USA	29/511,918	15-Dec-14	lssued	D749684	16-Feb-16
ATHLETIC FIELD CONE MARKER	USA	29/511,923	15-Dec-14	lssued	D736328	11-Aug-15
ELASTIC RESISTANCE CORD TRAINING SYSTEM AND HANDLES	USA	13/460,137	30-Apr-12	lssued	8,961,378	24-Feb-15
AGILITY LADDER	USA	14/459,744	14-Aug-14	Issued	9,675,830	13-Jun-17
FLOOR EXERCISE SLIDER	USA	14/444,597	28-Jul-14	Issued	9579533	28-Feb-17
FLOOR EXERCISE SLIDER	USA	29/570,871	12-Jul-16	Pending		
ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT HURDLE	USA	14/460,184	14-Aug-14	Issued	9333440	10-May-16
THERAPUETIC MASSAGE DEVICE	USA	29/579,140	28-Sep-16	Issued	D822221	3-Jul-18
MINIATURE DOOR-MOUNTED BASKETBALL HOOP	USA	12/786,646	25-May-10	Issued	8,371,965	12-Feb-13
COMBINED MINIATURE BASKETBALL BACKBOARD AND HOOP	USA	29/337,573	26-May-09	Issued	D608,848	26-Jan-10
DOOR-MOUNTED BASKETBALL HOOP	USA	29/386,645	3-Mar-11	Issued	D647,983	1-Nov-11
BASKETBALL GOAL	USA	29/433,723	4-Oct-12	Issued	D696,363	24-Dec-13
BASKETBALL GOAL	USA	29/433,737	4-Oct-12	Issued	D695,858	17-Dec-13
RECTANGULAR BASKETBALL BACKBOARD AND RIM	USA	29/433,744	4-0ct-12	Issued	D696,364	24-Dec-13

	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************	\$0000000000000000000000000000000000000	\$0000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************	***************************************
BASKETBALL BACKBOARD WITH CURVED TOP AND RIM	USA	29/433,757	4-Oct-12	Issued	D695,859	17-Dec-13
Basketball Hoop with Pivoting Rim	USA	62/587,135	16-Nov-17	Pending		
BASKETBALL HOOP WITH PIVOTING RIM	USA	62/678,955	31-May-18	Pending		
FOLDING CANOPY CHAIR	USA	12/704,696	12-Feb-10	Issued	8,091,962	10-Jan-12
FOLDING CANOPY CHAIR	USA	13/299,264	17-Nov-11	Issued	8,231,172	31-Jul-12
FOLDING CANOPY CHAIR	USA	13/547,429	12-Jul-12	Issued	8,419,125	16-Apr-13
BACK OF A FOLDING CHAIR	USA	29/358,833	1-Apr-10	Issued	D625,169	12-Oct-10
PORTABLE FOLDING AND RECLINING CHAIR	USA	13/718,616	18-Dec-12	Issued	8,899,673	2-Dec-14
FOLDING CANOPY	USA	29/355,727	12-Feb-10	Issued	D625,507	19-Oct-10
UMBRELLA POLE	USA	29/358,835	1-Apr-10	Issued	D625,509	19-Oct-10
UMBRELLA	USA	29/359,561	13-Apr-10	Issued	D627,148	16-Nov-10
TIP OF AN UMBRELLA	USA	29/358,840	1-Apr-10	Issued	D646,886	18-Oct-11
Portable Folding Shelter	USA	13/940,041	11-Jul-13	Issued	8,991,412	31-Mar-15
Soccer Training Ball	USA	62/598,367	13-Dec-17	Pending		
GOAL APPARATUS	USA	14/615,334	5-Feb-15	Issued	9480894	2-Nov-16
GOAL APPARATUS	USA	14/614,314	4-Feb-15	Issued	9463367	11-0ct-16

ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT SCHEDULE 1.1(c)(iii) Trademarks (SKLZ Owned)

Country	Mark	App. No.	Reg No.	Date Issued	Int'i Class
Australia	SKLZ	888965 (Madrid Protocol Reg)	1127503	14-Jun-06	28
Australia	Simstix	1471036	1471036	18-May-12	9
Australia	Quickster	1479876	1479876	9-Jul-12	28
Brazil	SKLZ	829034552	829034552	4-Oct-11	28
Canada	Hit-A-Way	1699403	TMA943719	19-Jul-16	28
Canada	SKLZ	1305372	TMA705499	23-Jan-08	28
Canada	Simstix	1561468	TMA860242	17-Sep-13	9
Canada	Quickster	1567814	TMA856972	5-Aug-13	28
China	Accustick	17825029	17825029	14-Oct-16	10
China	Pro Mini Hoop	12186057	12186057	7-Aug-14	28
China	Pro Mini Hoop (Chinese Characters)	12186058	12186058	7-Aug-14	28
China	Quickster	12431783	12431783	21-Sep-14	28
China	Quickster (Chinese Characters)	12484185	12484185	28-Sep-14	28
China	SKLZ	28042226	Pending	Pending	9
China	SKLZ	28039814	Pending	Pending	10
China	SKLZ	28028996	Pending	Pending	25
China	SKLZ	28029407	Pending	Pending	27
China	SKLZ	28026557	Pending	Pending	28
China	SKLZ	28044485	Pending	Pending	35
China	SKLZ	888965 (Madrid Protocol Reg)	888965	14-Jun-06	28
China	Star-Kick (Chinese Characters)	12186056	12186056	7-Aug-14	28
China	Arrow/Chevron Design	16170410	DEAD/APPLICATION/R efused/Dismissed or Invalidated	N/A	28
EU	SKLZ	888965 (Madrid Protocol Reg)	0888965	14-Jun-06	28
EU	Simstix	10585041	010585041	29-Jul-12	9
EU	Accustick	014522957	014522957	16-Dec-15	10
EU	Pro Mini	014454995	014454995	26-Nov-15	28
EU	Quickster	010708378	010708378	7-Aug-12	28
Germany	Pro Mini	302014006893	302014006893	18-Nov-14	28
Japan	Hit-A-Way	2014-089664	5763474	15-May-15	28
Japan	Glide Pad	2013-000098	5562488	1-Mar-13	28
Japan	SKLZ	888965 (Madrid Protocol Reg)	888965	14-Jun-06	28
Japan	Star-Kick	H10-023837	4404774	4-Aug-00	28
Korea	Glide Pad	40-1019419	401019419000	23-Jan-14	28
Korea	SKLZ	888965 (Madrid Protocol Reg)	4020070033375	31-Jul-07	28
Mexico	SKLZ	0119850788586	957875	16-Oct-16	28
Norway	SKLZ	888965 (Madrid Protocol Reg)	888965	14-Jun-06	28

ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT SCHEDULE 1.1(c)(iii) Trademarks (SKLZ Owned)

Country	Mark	App. No.	Reg No.	Date Issued	Int'l Class
Philippines	SKLZ	4-2017-000461	4-2017-000461	30-Mar-17	28
South Africa	SKLZ	2007/04250	2007/04250	???	28
Switzerland	SKLZ	888965 (Madrid Protocol Reg)	888965	14-Jun-06	28
Thailand	SKLZ	170102495	PENDING	PENDING	28
Turkey	SKLZ	888965 (Madrid Protocol Reg)	888965	14-Jun-06	28
USA	Ammo Bat System	86/598,695	4883189	5-Jan-16	28
USA	ShockWave	85/674,440	4426401	29-Oct-13	28
USA	Hit-A-Way	86/261,428	4597356	2-Sep-14	28
USA	Pro Mini	86/186,740	4837464	20-Oct-15	28
USA	Pro Mini Hoop	85/837,823	4406278	24-Sep-13	28
USA	Ball-First	85/484,105	4407674	24-Sep-13	28
USA	Glide Pad	85/674,456	4419600	15-Oct-13	28
USA	SKLZ Accelerator Pro	86/397,370	4734777	12-May-15	28
USA	Practice Play Win	85/406,079	4141857	15-May-12	28
USA	Arrow/Chevron Design	86/539,494	4878657	29-Dec-15	25
USA	Arrow/Chevron Design	85/837,775	4399658	10-Sep-13	28
USA	SKLZ	78/777,633	3272944	31-Jul-07	28
USA	SKLZ	87272076	5245392	18-Jul-17	28
USA	Simstix	85/381,776	4250937	27-Nov-12	9
USA	Core Pushup	86/078,269	4525751	6-May-14	28
USA	Accustick	86/588,717	4883172	5-Jan-16	10
USA	Quickster	85/421781	4135499	1-May-12	28
USA	Star-Kick	86/261475	4597357	2-Sep-14	28

	TLD		
CRAZYCATCHASSEMBLY.COM	.com	CreateDate 10/12/09	ExpirationDate 10/12/19
DICKSTRAININGCENTER.COM	.com	1/24/11	1/24/19
GOLFSKLZ.COM	.com	4/12/06	4/12/19
GYROSWING.COM HIT-A-WAY.COM	.com	4/19/07 3/10/10	4/19/19 3/10/19
HITAWAY.COM	.com	1/19/03	1/19/19
HITAWAYUSA.COM	.com	3/5/01	3/5/19
MYEDGETRAINING.COM	.com	8/14/07	8/14/18
MYPROMINIHOOP.COM PAW-BRELLA.COM	.com	5/28/13	5/28/19
POPUPNETASSEMBLY.COM	.com	2/2/10 10/19/09	2/2/20 10/19/19
PRACTICEPODPRO.COM	.com	12/4/09	12/4/19
PRO-MINI-HOOP.COM	.com	8/14/13	8/14/18
PRO-MINIHOOP.COM	.com	8/14/13	8/14/18
PROMINI-HOOP.COM PROMINIHOOP.COM	.com	8/14/13 11/3/09	8/14/18 11/3/19
PROMINIHOOP:COM PROMINIHOOPCHALLENGE.COM	.com	10/14/10	10/14/18
PROMINIHOOPVIDEOCHALLENGE.COM	.com	10/19/10	10/19/18
PROPERFORMANCESPORTS.COM	.com	1/15/03	1/15/19
SKILLSPERFORMANCE.COM	.com	10/20/10	10/20/18
SKILZPERFORMANCE.COM SKLZ-EUROPE.COM	.com	10/20/10 7/11/13	10/20/18 7/11/18
SKLZ.AT	.at	1/21/11	1/21/19
SKLZ.BIZ	.biz	2/21/06	2/20/19
SKLZ.CA	.ca	9/10/07	9/10/18
SKLZ.CO	.co	3/2/12	3/1/19
SKLZ.COM SKLZKOREA.COM	.com .kr	5/20/04 7/29/11	5/20/23 7/29/18
SKLZ.ES	.es	10/15/10	10/15/18
SKLZ.EU	.eu	1/24/11	1/31/19
SKLZ.FR	.fr	10/18/10	10/17/18
SKLZ.IN	.in	9/9/13	9/9/18
SKLZ.INFO SKLZ.IT	.info .it	2/21/06 10/15/10	2/21/19 10/15/18
SKLZ.MOBI	.mobi	1/21/10	1/21/20
SKLZ.NET	.net	2/21/06	2/21/19
SKLZ.NL	.nl	3/16/11	3/31/19
SKLZ.ORG	.org	2/21/06	2/21/19
SKLZ.SE SKLZ.TV	.se .tv	2/20/08 1/21/10	2/20/19 1/21/20
SKLZAPPS.COM	.com	7/17/13	7/17/19
SKLZBASEBALL.COM	.com	4/20/10	4/20/19
SKLZBASKETBALL.COM	.com	4/20/10	4/20/19
SKLZBLOG.COM	.com	8/18/09	8/18/18
SKLZCAM.COM SKLZCHROME.COM	.com	2/12/13 6/24/10	2/12/19 6/24/19
SKLZFASTPITCH.COM	.com	4/20/10	4/20/19
SKLZFOOTBALL.COM	.com	4/20/10	4/20/19
SKLZGOLF.COM	.com	10/29/07	10/29/22
SKLZHOCKEY.COM SKLZLACROSSE.COM	.com	4/20/10 4/20/10	4/20/19 4/20/19
SKLZPERFORMANCE.COM	.com	9/14/10	9/14/19
SKLZPERFORMANCE.TV	.tv	10/20/10	10/20/18
SKLZPERFORMANCETRAINING.COM	.com	10/10/12	10/10/18
sklzpromini.com	.com	1/25/16	1/25/19
SKLZSOCCER.COM SKLZSTORE.COM	.com	4/20/10 7/10/06	4/20/19 7/10/19
SKLZTENNIS.COM	.com	4/20/10	4/20/19
SKLZTRAININGCENTER.COM	.com	1/8/13	1/8/19
SKLZUNIVERSITY.COM	.com	8/11/11	8/11/18
SPORT-BRELLA.AT SPORT-BRELLA.BE	.at .be	1/21/11	1/21/19 1/21/19
SPORT-BRELLA.BIZ	.be .biz	1/21/11 6/8/09	6/7/18
SPORT-BRELLA.CO.UK	.co.uk	1/21/11	1/21/19
SPORT-BRELLA.COM	.com	6/8/09	6/8/18
SPORT-BRELLA.ES	.es	12/10/10	12/10/18
SPORT-BRELLA.FR SPORT-BRELLA.INFO	.fr .info	12/13/10 6/8/09	12/12/18 6/8/18
SPORT-BRELLA.IT	.it	12/10/10	12/10/18
SPORT-BRELLA.NET	.net	6/8/09	6/8/18
SPORT-BRELLA.NL	.nl	1/21/11	1/21/19
SPORT-BRELLA LIS	.org	6/8/09	6/8/18
SPORT-BRELLA.US SPORTBRELLA.AT	.us .at	6/8/09 1/21/11	6/7/18 1/21/19
SPORTBRELLA.BE	.be	1/21/11	1/21/19
SPORTBRELLA.CO.UK	.co.uk	1/21/11	1/21/19
SPORTBRELLA.COM	.com	12/6/02	12/6/19
SPORTBRELLA.ES	.es	12/10/10	12/10/18
SPORTBRELLA.FR SPORTBRELLA.IT	.fr	12/13/10 12/10/10	12/12/18 12/10/18
SPORTBRELLA.NL	.nl	1/21/11	1/21/19
STARKICK.COM	.com	7/22/97	9/29/18
STICK-GRIP.COM	.com	7/11/12	7/11/18
STIK-GRIP.COM	.com	7/11/12	7/11/18
SUPER-BRELLA.COM WARMUPTRAINRECOVER.COM	.com	2/17/10 12/20/13	2/17/20 12/20/18
TO ALLES OF THE MATTER CONTROL OF THE PARTY	Leon	1 12/20/13	12/20/10

AMENDMENT TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Amendment to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (this "Amendment") is made as of November 5 . 2018 by and between Pro Performance Sports, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located and doing business at 2081 Faraday Avenue, Carlsbad, California 92008 ("Seller"), and Implus Footcare, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located and doing business at 2001 TW Alexander Drive, Box 13925, Durham, North Carolina 27709 ("Buyer").

WHEREAS, Seller and Buyer entered into an Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated and effective as of July 31, 2018 ("Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Seller and Buyer desire to enter into this Amendment for the purpose of amending the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller and Buyer agree as follows:

- The Agreement is hereby amended as follows: Existing Schedule A to the Agreement is deleted and replaced in its entirety with a modified version of Schedule A, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit 1.
- The terms of this Amendment shall be deemed effective as of the effective date of the Agreement, namely, July 31, 2018.
- 3. Except as expressly provided in this Amendment, all of the terms and conditions in the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.
- This Amendment and any and all matters arising directly or indirectly herefrom shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware without giving effect to principles of conflict of laws. All parties consent to the exclusive jurisdiction of all state and federal courts of record situated in the State of Delaware.
- This Amendment, together with the Agreement, is the complete agreement of the parties and supersedes all other prior agreements and representations and warranties concerning the subject matter hereof.
- This Amendment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same instrument. A signed copy of this Amendment delivered by facsimile, PDF or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller and Buyer have caused this Amendment to be executed as of the date first written above.

eno entravista de outo, ello	THAT THEN S. CLOSE CUREOTIC
By: And Ayr.	By: An-
Name: James Carcavo	Name: <u>\$647.81276775</u>
Title: Chairman of the Goard	Title: Chief Executive Office
Date: <u>Nov. 5, 2018</u>	Date: 11-(2-18

THE THE THE PROPERTY AND THE A BLOCK PROPERTY OF A BLOCK PROPERTY

Exhibit 1 to Amendment to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement

(Revised Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement, Schedule A)

[See attached]

Country	App. No.	Date Filed	Status	Patent No.	Date Issued
Australia	201514838	11-Sep-15	Issued	364540	8-Oct-15
Australia	13203/2010	28-Jul-10	Issued	332336	20-Aug-10
Australia	: 90:00:8908	06-May-99	Issued	764973	18-Dec-03
Brazil	DI7004202-0	11-Aug-10	Issued	DI7004202-0	10-Apr-12
Canada	173,756	27-Mar-17	lssued	173756	8-Nov-17
Canada	171939	8-Dec-16	penssi	171939	5-Sep-17
Canada	173,758	28-Mar-17	lssued	173758	26-Oct-17
Canada	136,691	12-Aug-10	Issued	136,691	11-Mar-11
Canada	2,751,582	12-Feb-10	Issued	2,751,582	14-Oct-14
Canada	2,871,040	26-Apr-13	Pending		
Canada	2,331,062	02-Nov-00	Issued	2,331,062	02-Nov-10
China	201530362524.0	18-Sep-15	Issued	303552314	13-Jan-16
China	201530018770.4	22-Jan-15	Issued	303359444	2-Sep-15
China	201530348191.6	10-Sep-15	Issued	303552307	13-Jun-16
China	2015301955547	15-Jun-15	Pending		
China	2015301963191	15-Jun-15	Pending		
China	201030270409.8	12-Aug-10	Issued	ZL201030270409.8	18-May-11
China	201080001112.9	12-Feb-10	Issued	101969815A	9-Feb-11
China	2015 30362786	18-Sep-15	Issued	303552315	13-Jan-16
EP	15749452.7	10-Feb-15	Pending		
EU	3827955	28-Mar-17	Pending		
EU	002617639	21-Jan-15	Issued	002617639-0001	21-Jan-15
EU	003516939-0001	14-Dec-16	Issued	003516939-0001	14-Dec-16
EU	003516939-0002	14-Dec-16	Issued	003516939-0002	14-Dec-16
	Australia Australia Canada Canada Canada Canada Canada Canada China		### No 201514838 13203/2010 13203/2010 13203/2010 13203/2010 173,756 173,756 173,758 136,691 2,751,582 2,751,582 2,871,040 2,871,040 2,331,062 201530362524.0 20153018770.4 2015301955547 2015301955547 2015301963191 201030270409.8 201030270409.8 201030270409.8 201030270409.8 201030270409.8 201030270409.8 201030270409.8 201030270409.8 201030270409.8 201030270409.8 201030270409.8 201030270409.8 201030270409.8 201030270409.8 201030270409.8 201030270409.8	### Piled Date Filed	App. No. Date Filed Status 2015148338 11-Sep-15 Issued 13203/2010 28-Jul-10 Issued 13203/2010 28-Jul-10 Issued 13203/2010 28-Jul-10 Issued 107004202-0 11-Aug-10 Issued 173,756 27-Mar-17 Issued 173,758 28-Mar-17 Issued 173,758 28-Mar-17 Issued 173,758 28-Mar-17 Issued 2,751,582 12-Feb-10 Issued 2,751,582 12-Feb-10 Issued 2,871,040 26-Apr-13 Pending 2,331,062 02-Nov-00 Issued 201530362524.0 18-Sep-15 Issued 201530362770.4 22-Jan-15 Issued 2015303939155547 15-Jun-15 Pending 201030270409.8 12-Jug-10 Issued 201530362786 18-Sep-15 Issued 201530362786 18-Sep-15 Pending 2003516939-0001 14-Dec-16

THE		The state of the s	7,11,7,11,1	52.44.2	TIME STATES	7.11.1
MEDICINE BALL WITH PATTERNED SURFACE	EU	002770263-0001	10-Sep-15	Issued	002770263-0001	10-Sep-15
MEDICINE BALL WITH PATTERNED SURFACE	EU	002959692-0001	26-Jan-16	Issued	002959692-0001	26-Jan-15
ATHLETIC FIELD CONE MARKER	EU	002718759	15-Jun-15	Issued	02718759-0001	15-Jun-15
Athletic field cone marker	EU	002718817	15-Jun-15	Issued	02718817-0001	15-Jun-15
THERAPUETIC MASSAGE DEVICE	EU	3827963-0001	28-Mar-17	Pending		
FOLDING CANOPY CHAIR	EU	001231062-0001	11-Aug-10	Issued	001231062-0001	11-Aug-10
FOLDING CANOPY CHAIR	EU	001231062-0002	11-Aug-10	Issued	001231062-0002	11-Aug-10
FOLDING CANOPY CHAIR	EU	001231062-0003	11-Aug-10	Issued	001231062-0003	11-Aug-10
FOLDING CANOPY CHAIR	EU	001231062-0004	11-Aug-10	Issued	001231062-0004	11-Aug-10
APPARATUS FOR SOCCER TRAINING	EU	EP99921788.8	06-May-99	Issued	EP1076587 B8	28-Jun-06
FOLDING CANOPY CHAIR	India	230808	11-Aug-10	Issued	230808	1-Mar-11
BALL HITTING PRACTICE DEVICE	Japan	2008-511308	10-Мау-06	Issued	4954982	23-Mar-12
BALL RETURN TRAINING DEVICE	Japan	2017-006304	28-Mar-17	Issued	1586233	25-Aug-17
PUTTING PRACTICE MAT	Japan	D2015-020973	24-Sep-15	Pending		
GOLF PRACTICE MAT	Japan	2015-509131 PUB NO. 2015-514555	25-Apr-13	Pending		
GOLF CLUB GRIP TRAINER	Japan	D2015-020823	18-Sep-15	Pending		
FLEXIBLE HURDLE	Japan	2015-001181	23-Jan-15	Issued	1532404	31-Jul-15
Bottle With Therapeutic Sleeve	Japan	2016-026234	2-Dec-16	Issued	1591128	27-Oct-17
AGILITY LADDER	Japan	2016-551317	10-Feb-15	Pending		
THERAPUETIC MASSAGE DEVICE	Japan	2017-006305	28-Mar-17	Pending		
FOLDING CANOPY CHAIR	Japan	2010-019739	12-Aug-10	Issued	1415436	28-Apr-11
FOLDING CANOPY CHAIR	Japan	2011-550254	12-Feb-10	Issued	5650666	21-Nov-14
FOLDING CANOPY CHAIR	South Korea	10-2011-7021169	12-Feb-10	Pending		
FOLDING CANOPY CHAIR	South Korea	30-2010-0040785	15-Sep-10	Issued	30-653246	17-Jul-10
FOLDING CANOPY CHAIR	Mexico	MX/a/2011/008540	12-Feb-10	Issued	324512	15-Oct-14
FOLDING CANOPY CHAIR	Mexico	MX/f/2010/002007	6-Aug-10	Issued	34051	2-Aug-11

ADPARATUS FOR SOCCER TRAINING	American	CANAL TANK	7416 + HCM	5000	T GLACIAL TATAL	Pake lastice
	Mexico	MIX2000PA10802	06-May-99	Issued	MX227639	04-May-05
ACCELERATION TRAINER	PCT	PCT/US17/54036	28-Sep-17	Pending		
PUTTING PRACTICE MAT	GB	4043345	23-Sep-15	Issued	4043345	23-Sep-15
GOLF CLUB GRIP TRAINER	GB	4043280	18-Sep-15	lssued	4043280	19-Sep-15
GOLF PRACTICE MAT	GB	1418788.4	25-Apr-13	Pending		
BALL HITTING PRACTICE DEVICE	USA	11/126,857	10-Мау-05	Issued	7,204,769	17-Apr-07
BALL RETURN TRAINING DEVICE	USA	29/579,137	28-Sep-16	Issued	D805591	19-Dec-17
SPORTS BALL STRIKING TRAINING DEVICE	USA	10/289,489	6-Nov-02	Issued	6,716,119	6-Apr-04
EXTENDED-USE BALL STRIKING TRAINING DEVICE	USA	10/756,162	12-Jan-04	Issued	6,976,926	20-Dec-05
BASEBALL STRIKING PRACTICE DEVICE	USA	09/430,373	29-Oct-99	Issued	6,296,582	2-0ct-01
BASEBALL STRIKING PRACTICE DEVICE	USA	09/639,393	15-Aug-00	Issued	6514161	4-Feb-03
Handle Gripping Structure	USA	29/638,705	28-Feb-18	Pending		
HOLLOW SPORTS BALL	USA	29/499,599	15-Aug-14	Issued	D741422	20-Oct-15
Hollow sports ball	USA	29/539,550	15-Sep-15	Issued	D748747	2-Feb-16
HOLLOW SPORTS BALL	USA	29/499,600	15-Aug-14	Issued	D741423	20-Oct-15
Baseball Batting Tee	USA	14/687,006	15-Apr-15	Issued	9827475	28-Nov-17
BATTER TRAINING DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS	USA	15/912,220	6-Mar-17	Pending		
Spring-back ball tee for batting practice	USA	13/855,859	3-Apr-13	Issued	9050516	9-Jun-15
BALL TEE FOR BATTING PRACTICE	USA	12/862,095	24-Aug-10	Issued	8,109,844	7-Feb-12
Pitch Return Net With Batter Profile	USA	29/433,709	4-Oct-12	Issued	D709,970	29-Jul-14
FOOTBALL KICKING TEE	USA	13/898,792	21-May-13	Issued	9,011,276	21-Apr-15
FOOTBALL KICKING TEE	USA	29/455,493	21-May-13	Issued	D703,281	22-Apr-14
PUTTING PRACTICE MAT	USA	29/521,460	24-Mar-15	Issued	D760337	28-Jun-16
GOLF PRACTICE MAT	USA	13/456,809	26-Apr-12	Issued	9089755	28-Jul-15
GOLF CLUB GRIP TRAINER	USA	29/521,086	19-Mar-15	Issued	D761368	12-Jul-16
HOLLOW SPORTS BALL	USA	29/499,600	15-Aug-14	Issued	D741423	20-0ct-15

THE	2	Anna Anna	Data Blick		5)	7
FLEXIBLE HURDLE	USA	29/497,427	24-Jul-14	lssued	D750719	1-Mar-16
ACCELERATION TRAINER	USA	15/279,360	28-Sep-16	Pending		
THERAPEUTIC BALL-ROLLER DEVICE	USA	29/591,911	25-Jan-17	lssued	D806889	2-Jan-18
Therapeutic Massage Roller	USA	29/626,610	17-Nov-17	Pending		
SPORTS TRAINING LADDER	USA	13/847,852	20-Mar-13	lssued	9,039,575	26-May-15
Hybrid Kettlebell	USA	29/630,169	19-Dec-17	Pending		
Bottle With Therapeutic Sleeve	USA	29/568,813	21-Jun-16	lssued	D806477	2-Jan-18
MASSAGE STICK	USA	29/482,082	13-Feb-14	lssued	D744663	1-Dec-15
MEDICINE BALL WITH PATTERNED SURFACE	USA	29/562,928	29-Apr-16	Issued	D774150	13-Dec-16
ATHLETIC FIELD CONE MARKER	USA	29/511,899	15-Dec-14	Issued	D776770	17-Jan-17
ATHLETIC FIELD CONE MARKER	USA	29/511,918	15-Dec-14	lssued	D749684	16-Feb-16
ATHLETIC FIELD CONE MARKER	USA	29/511,923	15-Dec-14	Issued	D736328	11-Aug-15
ELASTIC RESISTANCE CORD TRAINING SYSTEM AND HANDLES	USA	13/460,137	30-Apr-12	Issued	8,961,378	24-Feb-15
AGILITY LADDER	USA	14/459,744	14-Aug-14	Issued	9,675,830	13-Jun-17
FLOOR EXERCISE SLIDER	USA	14/444,597	28-Jul-14	Issued	9579533	28-Feb-17
FLOOR EXERCISE SLIDER	USA	29/570,871	12-Jul-16	Pending		
ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT HURDLE	USA	14/460,184	14-Aug-14	Issued	9333440	10-Мау-16
THERAPUETIC MASSAGE DEVICE	USA	29/579,140	28-Sep-16	Issued	D822221	3-Jul-18
MINIATURE DOOR-MOUNTED BASKETBALL HOOP	USA	12/786,646	25-May-10	Issued	8,371,965	12-Feb-13
COMBINED MINIATURE BASKETBALL BACKBOARD AND HOOP	USA	29/337,573	26-May-09	Issued	D608,848	26-Jan-10
DOOR-MOUNTED BASKETBALL HOOP	USA	29/386,645	3-Mar-11	Issued	D647,983	1-Nov-11
BASKETBALL GOAL	USA	29/433,723	4-0ct-12	Issued	D696,363	24-Dec-13
BASKETBALL GOAL	USA	29/433,737	4-Oct-12	Issued	D695,858	17-Dec-13
RECTANGULAR BASKETBALL BACKBOARD AND RIM	USA	29/433,744	4-0ct-12	Issued	D696,364	24-Dec-13
BASKETBALL BACKBOARD WITH CURVED TOP AND RIM	USA	29/433,757	4-0ct-12	Issued	D695,859	17-Dec-13
Basketball Hoop with Pivoting Rim	USA	62/587,135	16-Nov-17	Pending		

Title	Country	App. No.	Date Filed	Status	Patent No.	Date Issued
BASKETBALL HOOP WITH PIVOTING RIM	USA	62/678,955	31-Мау-18	Pending		
FOLDING CANOPY CHAIR	USA	12/704,696	12-Feb-10	Issued	8,091,962	10-Jan-12
FOLDING CANOPY CHAIR	USA	13/299,264	17-Nov-11	Issued	8,231,172	31-Jul-12
FOLDING CANOPY CHAIR	USA	13/547,429	12-Jul-12	Issued	8,419,125	16-Apr-13
BACK OF A FOLDING CHAIR	USA	29/358,833	1-Apr-10	Issued	D625,169	12-Oct-10
PORTABLE FOLDING AND RECLINING CHAIR	USA	13/718,616	18-Dec-12	Issued	8,899,673	2-Dec-14
FOLDING CANOPY	USA	29/355,727	12-Feb-10	Issued	D625,507	19-Oct-10
UMBRELLA POLE	USA	29/358,835	1-Apr-10	Issued	D625,509	19-Oct-10
UMBRELLA	USA	29/359,561	13-Apr-10	Issued	D627,148	16-Nov-10
TIP OF AN UMBRELLA	USA	29/358,840	1-Apr-10	Issued	D646,886	18-Oct-11
Portable Folding Shelter	USA	13/940,041	11-Jul-13	Issued	8,991,412	31-Mar-15
Soccer Training Ball	USA	62/598,367	13-Dec-17	Pending		
GOAL APPARATUS	USA	14/615,334	5-Feb-15	Issued	9480894	2-Nov-16
GOAL APPARATUS	USA	14/614,314	4-Feb-15	Issued	9463367	11-Oct-16

ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT SCHEDULE 1.1(c)(iii) Trademarks (SKLZ Owned)

Autralia SNLZ Municip Proceedings 1127503 15-9un-05 28	Country	Mark	App. No.	Reg No.	Date Issued	Int'i Class
Australia			888965			
Australia						
SKLZ S2994952 S29041552 4-0c-11 28						
Canada SKLZ 1305372 TMA/705499 23-lan-88 28 Canada Simitik 1561488 TMA850242 17-5ep-13 9 Canada Quidister 1567814 YMA856972 5-Aug-13 28 China Accustik 17829029 17829029 16-Oct-15 10 China Pro-Miri Hoop 12186057 12188057 7-Aug-14 28 China Pro-Miri Hoop 12186058 12188067 7-Aug-14 28 China Quidister 12431783 12188067 7-Aug-14 28 China Quidister 12431783 1288185 28-5ep-14 28 China SKLZ 2803814 Pending 9 25 China SKLZ 2803814 Pending Pending 10 China SKLZ 28029407 Pending Pending 25 China SKLZ 28024455 Pending Pending 28 China SKLZ 2804		SKLZ		829034552		
Canada SKIZ 1305372 TMA705499 23-Jan-08 28 Canada Simsik 1561468 TMA800242 17-5ep 13 9 Canada Quickster 1567814 TMA80972 5-Aug-13 28 China Acustikk 17825029 17825029 14-Oct-16 10 China Pro-Miri Hopp (Chinese Characters) 12189058 12189058 7-Aug-14 28 China Quickster 12431783 12189058 7-Aug-14 28 China Quickster 12431783 1289058 7-Aug-14 28 China Quickster 12431783 1289183 21-5ep-14 28 China SKLZ 2803814 Pending Pending 9 China SKLZ 28038814 Pending Pending 10 China SKLZ 28029407 Pending Pending 25 China SKLZ 28029557 Pending Pending 28 China SKLZ <td>Canada</td> <td>Hit-A-Way</td> <td>1699403</td> <td>TMA943719</td> <td>19-Jul-16</td> <td>28</td>	Canada	Hit-A-Way	1699403	TMA943719	19-Jul-16	28
Canada	Canada		1305372	TMA705499	23-Jan-08	28
China Accusick 17825029 12825029 14-Oct.16 10 China Pro Mini Hoop 12186057 22186057 7-Aug.14 28 China (Chinese Characters) 12186058 12186058 7-Aug.14 28 China Quickster 12431783 12431783 21-5ep-14 28 China Quickster 12431783 12431783 21-5ep-14 28 China Quickster 12431783 12431783 21-5ep-14 28 China SKLZ 28042226 Pending Pending 9 China SKLZ 28038814 Pending Pending 25 China SKLZ 28028057 Pending Pending 27 China SKLZ 28028057 Pending Pending 28 China SKLZ 28028057 Pending Pending 28 China SKLZ 28028055 124000 28 China SKLZ (Marchier Protocol Reg) </td <td>Canada</td> <td>Simstix</td> <td>1561468</td> <td>TMA860242</td> <td>17-Sep-13</td> <td>9</td>	Canada	Simstix	1561468	TMA860242	17-Sep-13	9
China Pro Mini Hoop 12185057 12185057 7-Aug-14 28 China (Chines Characters) 12186058 12186058 7-Aug-14 28 China Quickster 12431783 12431783 21-Sep-14 28 China Quickster 12484185 12484188 28-Sep-14 28 China SKLZ 28032226 Pending Pending 9 China SKLZ 28038914 Pending Pending 10 China SKLZ 2803896 Pending Pending 25 China SKLZ 28026557 Pending Pending 28 China SKLZ 28044485 Pending Pending 28 China SKLZ Madrid Protocol Reg 88895 14-Jun-06 28 China Arrow/Chevron Design 16170410 Pending Pending 28 China Arrow/Chevron Design 16170410 Pending Pending 28 EU <t< td=""><td>Canada</td><td>Quickster</td><td>1567814</td><td>TMA856972</td><td>5-Aug-13</td><td>28</td></t<>	Canada	Quickster	1567814	TMA856972	5-Aug-13	28
China Pro Mini Hoop (Chines Characters) 12186058 7-Aug-14 28 China Quickster 12431783 12431783 21-Sep-14 28 China Quickster 12484185 12484185 28-Sep-14 28 China SKLZ 28042226 Pending 9 9 China SKLZ 28038814 Pending Pending 9 China SKLZ 28022907 Pending Pending 25 China SKLZ 28029557 Pending Pending 27 China SKLZ 28044485 Pending Pending 28 China SKLZ 28044485 Pending Pending 28 China SKLZ [Madrid Protocol Reg] 888965 14-Jun-06 28 China Arrow/Chevron Design 16170410 eback/Pend Linch N/A 28 EU SKLZ [Madrid Protocol Reg] 688965 14-Jun-05 28 EU Accustick <	China	Accustick	17825029	17825029	14-Oct-16	10
China Chinase Characters 12384088	China	Pro Mini Hoop	12186057	12186057	7-Aug-14	28
China Quickster 12431783 12431783 22-Sep-14 28 China (Chinase (Characters)) 12484185 12484185 28-Sep-14 28 China SKLZ 28042226 Pending Pending 9 China SKLZ 28038814 Pending Pending 10 China SKLZ 28028996 Pending Pending 25 China SKLZ 28029407 Pending Pending 27 China SKLZ 28029557 Pending Pending 28 China SKLZ 28044485 Pending Pending 35 Ghina SKLZ (Madrid Protecol Reg) 888955 14-Jun-06 28 China Arrow/Chevron Design 15170410 efused/Demissed or forwald residual resi	China		12186058	12186058	7-Aug-14	28
China (Chinese Characters) 12484185 12484185 28 sep-14 28 China SKLZ 28042226 Pending Pending 9 China SKLZ 28039814 Pending Pending 10 China SKLZ 28028096 Pending Pending 25 China SKLZ 28028557 Pending Pending 28 China SKLZ 2804485 Pending Pending 35 China SKLZ (Madrid Protocol Reg) 888965 14-Jun-06 28 China SKIZ (Madrid Protocol Reg) 888965 14-Jun-06 28 China Arrow/Chevron Design 16170410 Pendampuration N/A 28 EU SKLZ (Madrid Protocol Reg) 0888965 14-Jun-06 28 EU SKLZ (Madrid Protocol Reg) 0888965 14-Jun-06 28 EU Accustick 014522957 014522957 16-Dec-15 10 EU	China		12431783	12431783	21-Sep-14	28
China SKLZ 28042226 Pending Pending 9 China SKLZ 28038814 Pending Pending 10 China SKLZ 28028996 Pending Pending 25 China SKLZ 28029407 Pending Pending 27 China SKLZ 28026557 Pending Pending 28 China SKLZ 2804485 Pending Pending 35 China SKLZ 388965 184-Jun-06 28 China SKLZ (Amario Protocol Reg) 12186056 7-Aug-14 28 China Arrow/Chevron Design 16170410 DEAD/APPLICATION/R efused/Dismissed or imaldated maldated R//A 28 EU SKLZ (Madrid Protocol Reg) 088965 14-Jun-06 28 EU SKLZ (Madrid Protocol Reg) 088965 14-Jun-06 28 EU SKIZ 01452957 01452957 16-Dec-15 10 EU <	China	· ·	12484185	12484185	28-Sep-14	28
China SKLZ 28028996 Pending Pending 25 China SKLZ 28029407 Pending Pending 27 China SKLZ 28026557 Pending Pending 28 China SKLZ 28044485 Pending Pending 35 China SKLZ 888955 148955 144-Jun-06 28 China Arrow/Chevron Design 16170410 Pending Pending 28 China Arrow/Chevron Design 12186056 12186056 7-Aug-14 28 China Arrow/Chevron Design 16170410 Pending Pending Pending 28 EU SKLZ (Madrid Protocol Reg) 088965 14-Jun-06 28 EU SKLZ (Madrid Protocol Reg) 088965 14-Jun-06 28 EU Accustick 0.14522957 0.14522957 16-De-15 10 EU Pro Mini 0.1452995 0.14454995 26-Nov-15 28	China	·	28042226	Pending	Pending	9
China SKLZ 28029407 Pending Pending 27 China SKLZ 28026557 Pending Pending 28 China SKLZ 28044485 Pending Pending 35 China SKLZ 2888965 Pending Pending 35 China SKLZ (Madrid Protocol Reg) 888965 14-Jun-06 28 China Star-Kick (Chinese Characters) 12186056 12186056 7-Aug-14 28 China Arrow/Chevron Design 16170410 effused/Dismissed or Invalidated SKLZ (Madrid Protocol Reg) 0888965 14-Jun-06 28 EU SKLZ (Madrid Protocol Reg) 0888965 14-Jun-06 28 EU Simstix 10585041 010585041 29-Jul-12 9 EU Accustlck 014522957 014522957 16-Dec-15 10 EU Pro Mini 014454995 014454995 26-Nov-15 28 EU Quickster 010708378 010708378 7-Aug-12 28 Germany Pro Mini 302014006893 302014006893 18-Nov-14 28 Japan Hit-A-Way 2014-089664 5763474 15-May-15 28 Japan SKLZ (Madrid Protocol Reg) 888965 14-Jun-06 28 Korea Glide Pad 40-1019419 401019419000 23-Jan-14 28 Korea SKLZ (Madrid Protocol Reg) 4020070033375 31-Jul-07 28 Korea SKLZ (Madrid Protocol Reg) 4020070033375 31-Jul-07 28 Mexico SKLZ 0119850788586 957875 15-Oct-16 28	China	SKLZ	28039814	Pending	Pending	10
China SKLZ 28026557 Pending Pending 28 China SKLZ 28044485 Pending Pending 35 China SKLZ 888965 888965 14-Jun-06 28 China (Chinase Characters) 12186056 12186056 7-Aug-14 28 China Arrow/Chevron Design 15170410 DEAD/APPLICATION/R N/A 28 EU SKLZ (Madrid Protocol Reg) 0888965 14-Jun-06 28 EU SImstix 10585041 010585041 29-Jul-12 9 EU Accustick 014522957 01452957 16-Dec-15 10 EU Pro Mini 014454995 014454995 26-Nov-15 28 EU Quickster 010708378 010708378 7-Aug-12 28 Germany Pro Mini 302014006893 18-Nov-14 28 Japan Hit-A-Way 2014-089664 5763474 15-May-15 28 Japan SKLZ	China	SKLZ	28028996	Pending	Pending	25
China SKLZ 28044485 Pending Pending 35 China SKLZ 888965 (Madrid Protocol Reg) 888965 14-Jun-06 28 China Chinase Characters) 12186056 12186056 7-Aug-14 28 China Arrow/Chevron Design 16170410 DEAD/APPLICATION/R efuse/Ginsissed or invalidated N/A 28 EU SKLZ (Madrid Protocol Reg) 0888965 14-Jun-06 28 EU Simstix 10585041 010585041 29-Jul-12 9 EU Accustick 01452957 01452957 16-Dec-15 10 EU Pro Mini 014444995 014444995 26-Nov-15 28 EU Quickster 010708378 010708378 7-Aug-12 28 Germany Pro Mini 302014006893 302014006893 18-Nov-14 28 Japan Hit-A-Way 2014-089664 5763474 15-May-15 28 Japan SKLZ 888965 (Madrid Protocol Reg) 888965 <	China	SKLZ	28029407	Pending	Pending	27
China	China	SKLZ	28026557	Pending	Pending	28
China SKLZ (Madrid Protocol Reg) 888965 14-Jun-06 28 China Star-Kick (Chinese Characters) 12186056 12186056 7-Aug-14 28 China Arrow/Chevron Design 16170410 DEAD/APPLICATION/R efused/Dismissed or Invalidated N/A 28 EU SKLZ 888965 0888965 14-Jun-06 28 EU Simstix 10585041 010585041 29-Jul-12 9 EU Accustick 014522957 014522957 16-Dec-15 10 EU Pro Mini 014454995 014454995 26-Nov-15 28 EU Quickster 010708378 010708378 7-Aug-12 28 Germany Pro Mini 302014006893 302014006893 18-Nov-14 28 Japan Hit-A-Way 2014-089664 5763474 15-May-15 28 Japan SKLZ (Madrid Protocol Reg) 888965 14-Jun-06 28 Japan SKLZ (Madrid Protocol Reg) 40404774	China	SKLZ	28044485	Pending	Pending	35
China (Chinese Characters) 12186056 12186056 7-Aug-14 28 China Arrow/Chevron Design 16170410 efused/Dismissed or Invalidated efused/Dismissed or Invalidated N/A 28 EU SKLZ (Madrid Protocol Reg) 0888965 14-Jun-06 28 EU Simstik 10585041 010585041 29-Jul-12 9 EU Accustick 014522957 014522957 16-Dec-15 10 EU Pro Mini 014454995 014454995 26-Nov-15 28 EU Quickster 010708378 010708378 7-Aug-12 28 Germany Pro Mini 302014006893 302014006893 18-Nov-14 28 Japan Hit-A-Way 2014-089664 5763474 15-May-15 28 Japan Gilde Pad 2013-000098 5562488 1-Mar-13 28 Japan SKLZ (Madrid Protocol Reg) 888965 14-Jun-06 28 Japan Star-Kick H10-023837 4404774	China	SKLZ		888965	14-Jun-06	28
China Arrow/Chevron Design 16170410 efused/Dismissed or Invalidated N/A 28 EU SKLZ (Madrid Protocol Reg) 0888965 14-Jun-06 28 EU Simstix 10585041 010585041 29-Jul-12 9 EU Accustick 014522957 014522957 16-Dec-15 10 EU Pro Mini 014454995 014454995 26-Nov-15 28 EU Quickster 010708378 010708378 7-Aug-12 28 Germany Pro Mini 302014006893 302014006893 18-Nov-14 28 Japan Hit-A-Way 2014-089664 5763474 15-May-15 28 Japan Glide Pad 2013-000098 5562488 1-Mar-13 28 Japan SKLZ (Madrid Protocol Reg) 888965 14-Jun-06 28 Japan Star-Kick H10-023837 4404774 4-Aug-00 28 Korea Glide Pad 40-1019419 401019419000 23-Jan-14	China		12186056	12186056	7-Aug-14	28
EU SKLZ (Madrid Protocol Reg) 0888965 14-Jun-06 28 EU Simstix 10585041 29-Jul-12 9 EU Accustick 014522957 014522957 16-Dec-15 10 EU Pro Mini 01454995 014454995 26-Nov-15 28 EU Quickster 010708378 010708378 7-Aug-12 28 Germany Pro Mini 302014006893 302014006893 18-Nov-14 28 Japan Hit-A-Way 2014-089664 5763474 15-May-15 28 Japan Glide Pad 2013-000098 5562488 1-Mar-13 28 Japan SKLZ (Madrid Protocol Reg) 888965 14-Jun-06 28 Japan Star-Kick H10-023837 4404774 4-Aug-00 28 Korea Glide Pad 40-1019419 401019419000 23-Jan-14 28 Korea SKLZ (Madrid Protocol Reg) 4020070033375 31-Jul-07 28 Mexi	China	Arrow/Chevron Design	16170410	efused/Dismissed or		28
EU Accustick 014522957 014522957 16-Dec-15 10 EU Pro Mini 014454995 014454995 26-Nov-15 28 EU Quickster 010708378 010708378 7-Aug-12 28 Germany Pro Mini 302014006893 302014006893 18-Nov-14 28 Japan Hit-A-Way 2014-089664 5763474 15-May-15 28 Japan Glide Pad 2013-000098 5562488 1-Mar-13 28 Japan SKLZ (Madrid Protocol Reg) 888965 14-Jun-06 28 Japan Star-Kick H10-023837 4404774 4-Aug-00 28 Korea Glide Pad 40-1019419 401019419000 23-Jan-14 28 Korea SKLZ (Madrid Protocol Reg) 4020070033375 31-Jul-07 28 Mexico SKLZ 0119850788586 957875 16-Oct-16 28	EU	SKLZ		0888965	14-Jun-06	28
EU Pro Mini 014454995 014454995 26-Nov-15 28 EU Quickster 010708378 010708378 7-Aug-12 28 Germany Pro Mini 302014006893 302014006893 18-Nov-14 28 Japan Hit-A-Way 2014-089664 5763474 15-May-15 28 Japan Glide Pad 2013-000098 5562488 1-Mar-13 28 Japan SKLZ (Madrid Protocol Reg) 888965 14-Jun-06 28 Japan Star-Kick H10-023837 4404774 4-Aug-00 28 Korea Glide Pad 40-1019419 401019419000 23-Jan-14 28 Korea SKLZ (Madrid Protocol Reg) 4020070033375 31-Jul-07 28 Mexico SKLZ 0119850788586 957875 16-Oct-16 28	EU	Simstix	10585041	010585041	29-Jul-12	9
EU Quickster 010708378 010708378 7-Aug-12 28 Germany Pro Mini 302014006893 18-Nov-14 28 Japan Hit-A-Way 2014-089664 5763474 15-May-15 28 Japan Glide Pad 2013-000098 5562488 1-Mar-13 28 Japan SKLZ (Madrid Protocol Reg) 888965 14-Jun-06 28 Japan Star-Kick H10-023837 4404774 4-Aug-00 28 Korea Glide Pad 40-1019419 401019419000 23-Jan-14 28 Korea SKLZ (Madrid Protocol Reg) 4020070033375 31-Jul-07 28 Mexico SKLZ 0119850788586 957875 16-Oct-16 28	EU	Accustick	014522957	014522957	16-Dec-15	10
Germany Pro Mini 302014006893 302014006893 18-Nov-14 28 Japan Hit-A-Way 2014-089664 5763474 15-May-15 28 Japan Glide Pad 2013-000098 5562488 1-Mar-13 28 Japan SKLZ (Madrid Protocol Reg) 888965 14-Jun-06 28 Japan Star-Kick H10-023837 4404774 4-Aug-00 28 Korea Glide Pad 40-1019419 401019419000 23-Jan-14 28 Korea SKLZ (Madrid Protocol Reg) 4020070033375 31-Jul-07 28 Mexico SKLZ 0119850788586 957875 16-Oct-16 28	EU	Pro Mini	014454995	014454995	26-Nov-15	28
Japan Hit-A-Way 2014-089664 5763474 15-May-15 28 Japan Glide Pad 2013-000098 5562488 1-Mar-13 28 Japan SKLZ 888965 (Madrid Protocol Reg) 888965 14-Jun-06 28 Japan Star-Kick H10-023837 4404774 4-Aug-00 28 Korea Glide Pad 40-1019419 401019419000 23-Jan-14 28 Korea SKLZ (Madrid Protocol Reg) 4020070033375 31-Jul-07 28 Mexico SKLZ 0119850788586 957875 16-Oct-16 28	EU	Quickster	010708378	010708378	7-Aug-12	28
Japan Glide Pad 2013-000098 5562488 1-Mar-13 28 Japan SKLZ 888965 (Madrid Protocol Reg) 888965 14-Jun-06 28 Japan Star-Kick H10-023837 4404774 4-Aug-00 28 Korea Glide Pad 40-1019419 401019419000 23-Jan-14 28 Korea SKLZ (Madrid Protocol Reg) 4020070033375 31-Jul-07 28 Mexico SKLZ 0119850788586 957875 16-Oct-16 28	Germany	Pro Mini	302014006893	302014006893	18-Nov-14	28
Japan SKLZ 888965 (Madrid Protocol Reg) 888965 14-Jun-06 28 Japan Star-Kick H10-023837 4404774 4-Aug-00 28 Korea Glide Pad 40-1019419 401019419000 23-Jan-14 28 Korea SKLZ (Madrid Protocol Reg) 4020070033375 31-Jul-07 28 Mexico SKLZ 0119850788586 957875 16-Oct-16 28	Japan	Hit-A-Way	2014-089664	5763474	15-May-15	28
Japan SKLZ (Madrid Protocol Reg) 888965 14-Jun-06 28 Japan Star-Kick H10-023837 4404774 4-Aug-00 28 Korea Glide Pad 40-1019419 401019419000 23-Jan-14 28 Korea SKLZ (Madrid Protocol Reg) 4020070033375 31-Jul-07 28 Mexico SKLZ 0119850788586 957875 16-Oct-16 28	Japan	Glide Pad		5562488	1-Mar-13	28
Korea Glide Pad 40-1019419 401019419000 23-Jan-14 28 Korea SKLZ 888965 (Madrid Protocol Reg) 4020070033375 31-Jul-07 28 Mexico SKLZ 0119850788586 957875 16-Oct-16 28	Japan	SKLZ		888965	14-Jun-06	28
Korea SKLZ 888965 (Madrid Protocol Reg) 4020070033375 31-Jul-07 28 Mexico SKLZ 0119850788586 957875 16-Oct-16 28 Name: V 888965 888965 14 km 05 38	Japan	Star-Kick	H10-023837	4404774	4-Aug-00	28
Korea SKLZ (Madrid Protocol Reg) 4020070033375 31-Jul-07 28 Mexico SKLZ 0119850788586 957875 16-Oct-16 28 Name 888965 888965 14 km 05 38	Korea	Glide Pad		401019419000	23-Jan-14	28
888965 28890CF 14 htm 0C 28	Korea	SKLZ		4020070033375	31-Jul-07	28
Namura 0000CF 14 lun 0C 30	Mexico	SKLZ		957875	16-Oct-16	28
	Norway	SKLZ		888965	14-Jun-06	28

6

Country	Mark	App. No.	Reg No.	Date Issued	Int'l Class
Philippines	SKLZ	4-2017-000461	4-2017-000461	30-Mar-17	28
South Africa	SKLZ	2007/04250	2007/04250	???	28
Switzerland	SKLZ	888965 (Madrid Protocol Reg)	888965	14-Jun-06	28
Thailand	SKLZ	170102495	PENDING	PENDING	28
Turkey	SKLZ	888965 (Madrid Protocol Reg)	888965	14-Jun-06	28
USA	Ammo Bat System	86/598,695	4883189	5-Jan-16	28
USA	ShockWave	85/674,440	4426401	29-Oct-13	28
USA	Hit-A-Way	86/261,428	4597356	2-Sep-14	28
USA	Pro Mini	86/186,740	4837464	20-Oct-15	28
USA	Pro Mini Hoop	85/837,823	4406278	24-Sep-13	28
USA	Ball-First	85/484,105	4407674	24-Sep-13	28
USA	Glide Pad	85/674,456	4419600	15-Oct-13	28
USA	SKLZ Accelerator Pro	86/397,370	4734777	12-May-15	28
USA	Practice Play Win	85/406,079	4141857	15-May-12	28
USA	Arrow/Chevron Design	86/539,494	4878657	29-Dec-15	25
USA	Arrow/Chevron Design	85/837,775	4399658	10-Sep-13	28
USA	SKLZ	78/777,633	3272944	31-Jul-07	28
USA	SKLZ	87272076	5245392	18-Jul-17	28
USA	Simstix	85/381,776	4250937	27-Nov-12	9
USA	Core Pushup	86/078,269	4525751	6-May-14	28
USA	Accustick	86/588,717	4883172	5-Jan-16	10
USA	Quickster	85/421781	4135499	1-May-12	28
USA	Star-Kick	86/261475	4597357	2-Sep-14	28

Domain Name	2.3	CreateDate	ExpirationDate
CRAZYCATCHASSEMBLY.COM	和益 .com	10/12/09	10/12/19
DICKSTRAININGCENTER.COM	.com	1/24/11	1/24/19
GOLESKI, Z. COM	.com	4/12/06	4/12/19
<u>GYROSWING.COM</u>	.com	4/19/07	4/19/19
HIT-A-WAY.COM	.com	3/10/10	3/10/19
HITAWAY.COM	.com	1/19/03	1/19/19
HITAWAYUSA.COM MYEDGETRAINING.COM	.com	3/5/01 8/14/07	3/5/19 8/14/18
MYPROMINIHOOP.COM	.com	5/28/13	5/28/19
PAW-BRELLA COM	.com	2/2/10	2/2/20
POPUPNETASSEMBLY.COM	.com	10/19/09	10/19/19
PRACTICEPODPRO.COM	.com	12/4/09	12/4/19
PRO-MINI-HOOP.COM	.com	8/14/13	8/14/18
PRO-MINIHOOP.COM	.com	8/14/13	8/14/18
PROMINI-HOOP.COM	.com	8/14/13	8/14/18
PROMINIHOOP.COM	.com	11/3/09	11/3/19
PROMINIHOOPCHALLENGE.COM	.com	10/14/10	10/14/18
PROMINIHOOPVIDEOCHALLENGE.COM SKILLSPERFORMANCE.COM	.com	10/19/10 10/20/10	10/19/18 10/20/18
SKILZPERFORMANCE.COM	.com	10/20/10	10/20/18
SKLZ-EUROPE.COM	.com	7/11/13	7/11/18
SKEZ,AY	.at	1/21/11	1/21/19
SKLZ.BIZ	.biz	2/21/06	2/20/19
SKLZ.CA	.ca	9/10/07	9/10/18
SKLZ.CO	.co	3/2/12	3/1/19
SKLZ.COM	.com	5/20/04	5/20/23
SKLZKOREA.COM	.kr	7/29/11	7/29/18
SKLZ.ES	.es	10/15/10	10/15/18
SKLZEU	.eu	1/24/11	1/31/19
SMLZ FR	.fr	10/18/10	10/17/18
SKLZ.IN SKLZ.INFO	.in	9/9/13 2/21/06	9/9/18 2/21/19
SKLZ.IT	.iiio	10/15/10	10/15/18
SKLZ.MOBI	.mobi	1/21/10	1/21/20
SKLZ.NET	.net	2/21/06	2/21/19
SKLZ.NL	.nl	3/16/11	3/31/19
SKLZ.ORG	.org	2/21/06	2/21/19
SKLZ.SE	.se	2/20/08	2/20/19
<u>SKLZ.TV</u>	.tv	1/21/10	1/21/20
SKLZAPPS.COM	.com	7/17/13	7/17/19
SKLZBASEBALL.COM	.com	4/20/10	4/20/19
SKLZBASKETBALL.COM	.com	4/20/10	4/20/19
SKLZSLOG.COM SKLZCAM.COM	.com	8/18/09 2/12/13	8/18/18 2/12/19
SKLZCHROMELCOM	.com	6/24/10	6/24/19
SKLZFASTPITCH.COM	.com	4/20/10	4/20/19
SKLZFOOTBALL.COM	.com	4/20/10	4/20/19
SKLZGOLF.COM	.com	10/29/07	10/29/22
SKEZHOCKEY.COM	.com	4/20/10	4/20/19
SKEZEACROSSE.COM	.com	4/20/10	4/20/19
SKLZPERFORMANCE.COM	.com	9/14/10	9/14/19
SKEZPERFORMANCE.TV	.tv	10/20/10	10/20/18
SKLZPERFORMANCETRAINING.COM	.com	10/10/12 1/25/16	10/10/18 1/25/19
skizpromini.com SKLZSOCCER.COM	.com	4/20/10	4/20/19
SKLZSTORE.COM	.com	7/10/06	7/10/19
SKLZTENNIS.COM	.com	4/20/10	4/20/19
SKLZTRAININGCENTER.COM	.com	1/8/13	1/8/19
SKLZUNIVERSITY.COM	.com	8/11/11	8/11/18
SPORT-BRELLA.AT	.at	1/21/11	1/21/19
SPORT-BRELLA.BE	.be	1/21/11	1/21/19
SPORT-BRELLA.BIZ	.biz	6/8/09	6/7/18
SPORT-BRELLA, CO.UK	.co.uk	1/21/11	1/21/19
SPORT-BRELLA.COM SPORT-BRELLA.ES	.com	6/8/09 12/10/10	6/8/18 12/10/18
SPORT-BRELLA.ES SPORT-BRELLA.FR	.es .fr	12/13/10	12/10/18
SPORT-BRELLA.INFO	info	6/8/09	6/8/18
SPORT-BRELLA.IT	.it	12/10/10	12/10/18
SPORT-BRELLA.NET	.net	6/8/09	6/8/18
SPORT-BRELLA.NL	.nl	1/21/11	1/21/19
SPORT-BRELLA GRG	.org	6/8/09	6/8/18
SPORT-BRELLA.US	.us	6/8/09	6/7/18
SPORTBRELLA AT	.at	1/21/11	1/21/19
SPORTBRELLA BE	.be	1/21/11	1/21/19
SPORTBRELLA.CO.UK SPORTBRELLA.COM	.co.uk .com	1/21/11 12/6/02	1/21/19 12/6/19
SPORTBRELLA.ES	.com	12/10/10	12/10/18
SPORTBREULA,FR	.es	12/13/10	12/10/18
SPORTBRELLA.IT	.it	12/10/10	12/10/18
SPORTBRELLA.NL	.nl	1/21/11	1/21/19
STARKICK.COM	.com	7/22/97	9/29/18
STICK-GRIP.COM	.com	7/11/12	7/11/18
STIK-GRIP.COM	.com	7/11/12	7/11/18
		2/17/10	2/17/20
SUPER-BRELLA.COM WARMUPTRAINRECOVER.COM	.com	12/20/13	12/20/18

SECOND AMENDMENT TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Second Amendment to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (this "Second Amendment") is made as of June 18, 2019 by and between Pro Performance Sports, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located and doing business at 2081 Faraday Avenue, Carlsbad, California 92008 ("Seller"), and Implus Footcare, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located and doing business at 2001 TW Alexander Drive, Box 13925, Durham, North Carolina 27709 ("Buyer").

WHEREAS, Sciler and Buyer entered into an Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated and effective as of July 31, 2018, as amended in the Amendment to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated and effective as of November 5, 2018 (together, the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Seller and Buyer desire to enter into this Second Amendment for the purpose of again amending the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller and Buyer agree as follows:

- 1. The Agreement is hereby amended as follows: Existing Schedule A to the Agreement is deleted and replaced in its entirety with a modified version of "Second Amendment Schedule A", a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit 1.
- 2. The terms of this Second Amendment shall be deemed effective as of the Effective Date of the Agreement (as originally defined); namely, July 31, 2018.
- 3. Except as expressly provided in this Second Amendment, all of the terms and conditions in the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.
- 4. This Second Amendment and any and all matters arising directly or indirectly herefrom shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware without giving effect to principles of conflict of laws. All parties consent to the exclusive jurisdiction of all state and federal courts of record situated in the State of Delaware.
- 5. This Second Amendment, together with the Agreement, is the complete agreement of the parties and supersedes all other prior agreements and representations and warranties concerning the subject matter hereof.
- 6. This Second Amendment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same instrument. A signed copy of this Second Amendment delivered by facsimile, PDF or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Second Amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller and Buyer have caused this Second Amendment to be executed as of the date first written above.

PRO PERFORMANCE SPORTS, LLC

Date: 6-25-2019

IMPLUS FOOTCARE, LLC

Name: SPHO RICHOTOS Fitle: The Expositive Officer

Date:

Exhibit 1

Second Amendment Schedule A

ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT

SCHEDULE 1.1(c)(vi) Patents (SKLZ Owned)

Section (Section Control Cont	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	0 0000000000000000000000000000000000000				
MEDICINE BALL WITH PATTERNED SURFACE	Australia	201514838	11-Sep-15	Issued	364540	8-Oct-15
FOLDING CANOPY CHAIR	Australia	13203/2010	28-Jul-10	Issued	332336	20-Aug-10
APPARATUS FOR SOCCER TRAINING	Australia	::::::::8908	06-May-99	Issued	764973	18-Dec-03
FOLDING CANOPY CHAIR	Brazil	DI7004202-0	11-Aug-10	Issued	DI7004202-0	10-Apr-12
BALL RETURN TRAINING DEVICE	Canada	173,756	27-Mar-17	Issued	173756	8-Nov-17
Bottle With Therapeutic Sleeve	Canada	171939	8-Dec-16	Issued	171939	5-Sep-17
THERAPUETIC MASSAGE DEVICE	Canada	173,758	28-Mar-17	Issued	173758	26-Oct-17
FOLDING CANOPY CHAIR	Canada	136,691	12-Aug-10	Issued	136,691	11-Mar-11
FOLDING CANOPY CHAIR	Canada	2,751,582	12-Feb-10	Issued	2,751,582	14-Oct-14
ELASTIC RESISTANCE CORD TRAINING SYSTEM AND HANDLES	Canada	2,871,040	26-Apr-13	Pending		
APPARATUS FOR SOCCER TRAINING	Canada	2,331,062	02-Nov-00	Issued	2,331,062	02-Nov-10
GOLF CLUB GRIP TRAINER	China	201530362524.0	18-Sep-15	Issued	303552314	13-Jan-16
FLEXIBLE HURDLE	China	201530018770.4	22-Jan-15	Issued	303359444	2-Sep-15
MEDICINE BALL WITH PATTERNED SURFACE	China	201530348191.6	10-Sep-15	Issued	303552307	13-Jun-16
ATHLETIC FIELD CONE MARKER	China	2015301955547	15-Jun-15	Pending		
Athletic field cone marker	China	2015301963191	15-Jun-15	Pending		
FOLDING CANOPY CHAIR	China	201030270409.8	12-Aug-10	Issued	ZL201030270409.8	18-May-11
FOLDING CANOPY CHAIR	China	201080001112.9	12-Feb-10	Issued	101969815A	9-Feb-11
PUTTING PRACTICE MAT	China	2015 30362786	18-Sep-15	Issued	303552315	13-Jan-16
AGILITY LADDER	ΕP	15749452.7	10-Feb-15	Pending		
BALL RETURN TRAINING DEVICE	EU	3827955	28-Mar-17	Pending		

EXCRIGITE HARBITET CU CONSTITORIS ENJOY CONSTITURED							
EU 003516339-0001 14-Dec-16 Issued 003516339-0002 ED SURFACE EU 003516339-0002 14-Dec-16 Issued 003516339-0002 ED SURFACE EU 00270263-0001 10-Sep-15 Issued 00270263-0001 ED SURFACE EU 00273839 15-Jun-15 Issued 0027936-0001 ED SURFACE EU 002718379 15-Jun-15 Issued 00279879-0001 EU 002718379 15-Jun-15 Issued 002718379-0001 15-Jun-15 EU 001231062-0001 28-Mar-17 Pending 001231062-0001 EU 001231062-0002 11-Aug-10 Issued 001231062-0003 EU 001231062-0003 11-Aug-10 Issued 001231062-0003 EU 001231062-0003 11-Aug-10 Issued 001231062-0003 India 23083 11-Aug-10 Issued 001231062-0003 EU 001231062-0003 11-Aug-10 Issued 001231062-0003 India 23083 11-Aug-10	FLEXIBLE HURDLE	EU	002617639	21-Jan-15	Issued	002617639-0001	21-Jan-15
EU 003516939-0002 14-Dec-16 Issued 002516939-0002 EED SURFACE EU 002770263-0001 10-5ep-15 Issued 002770263-0001 EED SURFACE EU 002270263-0001 26-Jan-16 Issued 00270263-0001 EU 0022718759 15-Jun-15 Issued 02718759-0001Country EU 0022718873 15-Jun-15 Issued 02718759-0001Country EU 0022718873 15-Jun-15 Issued 02718759-0001Country EU 002231062-0001 13-Aug-10 Issued 02718759-0001Country EU 002231062-0001 11-Aug-10 Issued 02718759-0001Country EU 002231062-0002 11-Aug-10 Issued 027121062-0001 EU 002231062-0003 11-Aug-10 Issued 021231062-0002 EU 00231062-0003 11-Aug-10 Issued 021231062-0003 EU 1Japan 2017-006304 11-Aug-10 Issued EP1076587 B8 EU Japan 2015-006234 24-Sep-15<	Bottle With Therapeutic Sleeve	EU	003516939-0001	14-Dec-16	Issued	003516939-0001	14-Dec-16
EID SURFACE EU 002770263-0001 10-Sep-15 Issued 002770263-0001 EID SURFACE EU 002770263-0001 26-Jan-16 Issued 00278759-0001 EU 002718759 15-Jan-15 Issued 00278759-0001 EU 002718817 15-Jan-15 Issued 00278759-0001 EU 002718817-0001 15-Jan-15 Issued 0071817-0001 EU 001231062-0001 11-Aug-10 Issued 001231062-0001 EU 001231062-0002 11-Aug-10 Issued 001231062-0002 INNG EU 001231062-0003 11-Aug-10 Issued 001231062-0003 INNG EU 001231062-0003 11-Aug-10 Issued 001231062-0003 EU 1Japan 2008-811308 06-May-99 Issued 601231062-0003 E Japan 2015-002031 11-Aug-10 Issued 230808 E Japan 2015-00304 28-Nar-17 Issued 4954982 E Japan 201	Bottle With Therapeutic Sleeve	EU	003516939-0002	14-Dec-16	lssued	003516939-0002	14-Dec-16
ED SURFACE EU 00295992-0001 26-Jan-16 Issued 00295962-0001 EU 002718759 15-Jun-15 Issued 202718759-0001Country Appt. No. Date Filed Dat	MEDICINE BALL WITH PATTERNED SURFACE	EU	002770263-0001	10-Sep-15	Issued	002770263-0001	10-Sep-15
EU 002718759 15-Jun-15 Issued App. No. Date Filed App. No. Date Fi	MEDICINE BALL WITH PATTERNED SURFACE	EU	002959692-0001	26-Jan-16	Issued	002959692-0001	26-Jan-15
EU 002718817 15-Jun-15 Issued 02718817-0001 E EU 3827963-0001 11-Aug-10 Issued 02718817-0001 EU 001231062-0001 11-Aug-10 Issued 001231062-0002 11-Aug-10 EU 001231062-0003 11-Aug-10 Issued 001231062-0003 11-Aug-10 INING EU 001231062-0004 11-Aug-10 Issued 001231062-0003 INING EU 001231062-0004 11-Aug-10 Issued 001231062-0004 INING EU ED9921788.8 06-May-99 Issued 001231062-0004 INING Ispan 2008-511308 11-Aug-10 Issued 001231062-0004 India 230808 11-Aug-10 Issued 230808 Ispan 2015-020973 24-Sep-15 Issued 4954982 Ispan 2015-020823 18-Sep-15 Pending 1586233 Ispan 2016-026234 2-Dec-16 Issued 1532404 Ispan 2016-026234 2-De	ATHLETIC FIELD CONE MARKER	EU	002718759	15-Jun-15		02718759-0001Country App. No. Date Filed	15-Jun-15
E EU 3827963-0001 28-Mar-17 Pending LU 001231062-0001 11-Aug-10 Issued 001231062-0001 EU 001231062-0002 11-Aug-10 Issued 001231062-0002 LU 001231062-0003 11-Aug-10 Issued 001231062-0003 LU 001231062-0004 11-Aug-10 Issued 001231062-0004 LUNG EU EP99921788.8 06-May-99 Issued 001231062-0004 LING LIAUg-10 Issued 230808 11-Aug-10 Issued 230808 LIAUG-10 Japan 2008-511308 10-May-06 Issued 230808 E Japan 2015-020973 24-Sep-15 Issued 4954982 E Japan 2015-020823 18-Sep-15 Pending 1586233 Japan 2016-026234 25-Apr-13 Pending 1532404 Japan 2016-026234 2-Dec-16 Issued 1532404 Japan 2016-026317 10-Feb-15 Pending	Athletic field cone marker	EU	002718817	15-Jun-15	Issued	02718817-0001	15-Jun-15
EU 001231062-0001 11-Aug-10 Issued 001231062-0001 EU 001231062-0002 11-Aug-10 Issued 001231062-0002 EU 001231062-0003 11-Aug-10 Issued 001231062-0003 INNG EU 001231062-0004 11-Aug-10 Issued 001231062-0004 IING EU EP99921788.8 06-May-99 Issued 001231062-0004 IING Issued 230808 11-Aug-10 Issued EP1076587 B8 IING Japan 2008-511308 10-May-06 Issued EP1076587 B8 IISSUED Japan 2017-006304 28-Mar-17 Issued 4954982 IISSUED Japan 2015-509131 28-Mar-17 Issued 1580233 Japan D2015-020823 18-Sep-15 Pending The Pending Japan 2016-026234 23-Jan-15 Issued 1532404 Japan 2016-026334 23-Jan-15 Issued 1532404 Japan 2016-02634 23-Jan-15 <t< td=""><td>THERAPUETIC MASSAGE DEVICE</td><td>EU</td><td>3827963-0001</td><td>28-Mar-17</td><td>Pending</td><td></td><td></td></t<>	THERAPUETIC MASSAGE DEVICE	EU	3827963-0001	28-Mar-17	Pending		
EU 001231062-0002 11-Aug-10 Issued 001231062-0003 LU 001231062-0003 11-Aug-10 Issued 001231062-0003 LU 001231062-0004 11-Aug-10 Issued 001231062-0004 INNG EU EP93921788.8 06-May-99 Issued 001231062-0004 India 230808 11-Aug-10 Issued EP1076587.88 India 230808 11-Aug-10 Issued 230808 India 2008-511308 10-May-06 Issued 230808 India 2017-006304 28-Mar-17 Issued 4954982 India 2015-020973 24-Sep-15 Pending 1586233 India 2015-020823 18-Sep-15 Pending 1586233 India 2016-026234 2-Dec-16 Issued 1532404 India 14pan 2016-026234 2-Dec-16 Issued 1532404 India 14pan 2016-026234 2-Dec-16 Issued 1591128 India 14p	FOLDING CANOPY CHAIR	EU	001231062-0001	11-Aug-10	Issued	001231062-0001	11-Aug-10
EU 001231062-0003 11-Aug-10 Issued 001231062-0003 NING EU 001231062-0004 11-Aug-10 Issued 001231062-0004 India 230808 11-Aug-10 Issued 001231062-0004 India 230808 11-Aug-10 Issued 230808 Iapan 2008-511308 10-May-06 Issued 230808 Iapan 2017-006304 28-Mar-17 Issued 4954982 Iapan D2015-020973 24-Sep-15 Pending 1586233 Iapan D2015-020823 18-Sep-15 Pending Fending Iapan D2015-020823 18-Sep-15 Pending 1586233 Iapan 2016-026234 2-Dec-16 Issued 1532404 Iapan 2016-0263317 10-Feb-15 Pending 1591128 Iapan 2016-02634 2-Dec-16 Issued 1591128 Iapan 2016-02634 2-Dec-16 Issued 1415436	FOLDING CANOPY CHAIR	EU	001231062-0002	11-Aug-10	Issued	001231062-0002	11-Aug-10
NING EU 001231062-0004 11-Aug-10 Issued 001231062-0004 VING EU EP99921788.8 06-May-99 Issued EP1076587 B8 India 230808 11-Aug-10 Issued 230808 E Japan 2017-006304 28-Mar-17 Issued 4954982 E Japan D2015-020973 24-Sep-15 Pending 1586233 Japan D2015-020823 25-Apr-13 Pending Pending Japan D2015-020823 18-Sep-15 Pending 1582404 Japan 2015-001181 23-Jan-15 Issued 1532404 Japan 2016-026234 2-Dec-16 Issued 1532404 Japan 2016-0263317 10-Feb-15 Pending 1532404 Japan 2016-026334 2-Dec-16 Issued 153128 Japan 2016-026334 2-Dec-16 Issued 153140 Japan 2016-02634 2-Dec-16 Issued 153140 Japan 201	FOLDING CANOPY CHAIR	EU	001231062-0003	11-Aug-10	Issued	001231062-0003	11-Aug-10
NING EU EP99921788.8 06-May-99 Issued EP1076587 B8 India 230808 11-Aug-10 Issued 230808 E Japan 2017-006304 28-Mar-17 Issued 4954982 E Japan D2015-020973 24-Sep-15 Pending 1586233 Japan 2015-020973 25-Apr-13 Pending Fending Japan D2015-020823 18-Sep-15 Pending Japan Japan 2015-020823 18-Sep-15 Pending 1532404 Japan 2016-026234 2-Dec-16 Issued 1532404 Japan 2016-026234 2-Dec-16 Issued 1591128 Japan 2016-026337 10-Feb-15 Pending 1532404 Japan 2016-02634 2-Dec-16 Issued 1591128 E Japan 2010-019739 12-Aug-17 Pending 1415436	FOLDING CANOPY CHAIR	EU	001231062-0004	11-Aug-10	Issued	001231062-0004	11-Aug-10
India 230808 11-Aug-10 Issued 230808 E Japan 2008-511308 10-May-06 Issued 4954982 E Japan 2017-006304 28-Mar-17 Issued 4954982 Japan D2015-020973 24-Sep-15 Pending 1586233 Japan D2015-020823 18-Sep-15 Pending Hending Japan 2015-001181 23-Jan-15 Issued 1532404 Japan 2016-026234 2-Dec-16 Issued 1591128 Japan 2017-006305 28-Mar-17 Pending 1591128 Japan 2010-019739 12-Aug-10 Issued 1532404	APPARATUS FOR SOCCER TRAINING	EU	EP99921788.8	06-May-99	Issued	EP1076587 B8	28-Jun-06
E Japan 2008-511308 10-May-06 Issued 4954982 E Japan 2017-006304 28-Mar-17 Issued 1586233 E Japan D2015-020973 24-Sep-15 Pending	FOLDING CANOPY CHAIR	India	230808	11-Aug-10	Issued	230808	1-Mar-11
E Japan 2017-006304 28-Mar-17 Issued 1586233 Japan D2015-020973 24-Sep-15 Pending 4 Japan 2015-509131 25-Apr-13 Pending 4 Japan D2015-020823 18-Sep-15 Pending 4 Japan 2015-001181 23-Jan-15 Issued 1532404 Japan 2016-026234 2-Dec-16 Issued 1591128 Japan 2017-006305 28-Mar-17 Pending 4 Japan 2017-006305 28-Mar-17 Pending 4	BALL HITTING PRACTICE DEVICE	Japan	2008-511308	10-May-06	Issued	4954982	23-Mar-12
Japan D2015-020973 24-Sep-15 Pending Japan 2015-509131 25-Apr-13 Pending Japan D2015-020823 18-Sep-15 Pending Japan 2015-001181 23-Jan-15 Issued 1532404 Japan 2016-026234 2-Dec-16 Issued 1591128 Japan 2017-006305 28-Mar-17 Pending 415436 Japan 2010-019739 12-Aug-10 Issued 1415436	BALL RETURN TRAINING DEVICE	Japan	2017-006304	28-Mar-17	Issued	1586233	25-Aug-17
Japan 2015-509131 25-Apr-13 Pending Japan D2015-020823 18-Sep-15 Pending Japan 2015-001181 23-Jan-15 Issued 1532404 Japan 2016-026234 2-Dec-16 Issued 1591128 Japan 2016-551317 10-Feb-15 Pending E Japan 2017-006305 28-Mar-17 Pending Japan 2010-019739 12-Aug-10 Issued 1415436	PUTTING PRACTICE MAT	Japan	D2015-020973	24-Sep-15	Pending		
Japan D2015-020823 18-Sep-15 Pending Japan 2015-001181 23-Jan-15 Issued 1532404 Japan 2016-026234 2-Dec-16 Issued 1591128 Japan 2016-551317 10-Feb-15 Pending E Japan 2017-006305 28-Mar-17 Pending Japan 2010-019739 12-Aug-10 Issued 1415436	GOLF PRACTICE MAT	Japan	2015-509131	25-Apr-13	Pending		
Japan 2015-001181 23-Jan-15 Issued 1532404 Japan 2016-026234 2-Dec-16 Issued 1591128 Japan 2016-551317 10-Feb-15 Pending 1591128 E Japan 2017-006305 28-Mar-17 Pending 415436 Japan 2010-019739 12-Aug-10 Issued 1415436	GOLF CLUB GRIP TRAINER	Japan	D2015-020823	18-Sep-15	Pending		
Japan 2016-026234 2-Dec-16 Issued 1591128 Japan 2016-551317 10-Feb-15 Pending E Japan 2017-006305 28-Mar-17 Pending Japan 2010-019739 12-Aug-10 Issued 1415436	FLEXIBLE HURDLE	Japan	2015-001181	23-Jan-15	Issued	1532404	31-Jul-15
Japan 2016-551317 10-Feb-15 Pending Japan 2017-006305 28-Mar-17 Pending Japan 2010-019739 12-Aug-10 Issued 1415436	Bottle With Therapeutic Sleeve	Japan	2016-026234	2-Dec-16	Issued	1591128	27-Oct-17
Japan 2017-006305 28-Mar-17 Pending Japan 2010-019739 12-Aug-10 Issued 1415436	AGILITY LADDER	Japan	2016-551317	10-Feb-15	Pending		
Japan 2010-019739 12-Aug-10 Issued 1415436	THERAPUETIC MASSAGE DEVICE	Japan	2017-006305	28-Mar-17	Pending		
	FOLDING CANOPY CHAIR	Japan	2010-019739	12-Aug-10	Issued	1415436	28-Apr-11

FOLDING CANOPY CHAIR	Japan	2011-550254	12-Feb-10	Issued	5650666	21-Nov-14
FOLDING CANOPY CHAIR	South Korea	10-2011-7021169	12-Feb-10	Pending		
FOLDING CANOPY CHAIR	South Korea	30-2010-0040785	15-Sep-10	lssued	30-653246	17-Jul-10
FOLDING CANOPY CHAIR	Mexico	MX/a/2011/008540	12-Feb-10	lssued	324512	15-Oct-14
FOLDING CANOPY CHAIR	Mexico	MX/f/2010/002007	6-Aug-10	Issued	34051	2-Aug-11
APPARATUS FOR SOCCER TRAINING	Mexico	MX2000PA10802	06-May-99	Issued	MX227639	04-May-05
ACCELERATION TRAINER	PCT	PCT/US17/54036	28-Sep-17	Pending		
PUTTING PRACTICE MAT	В	4043345	23-Sep-15	lssued	4043345	23-Sep-15
GOLF CLUB GRIP TRAINER	GB	4043280	18-Sep-15	Issued	4043280	19-Sep-15
GOLF PRACTICE MAT	GB	1418788.4	25-Apr-13	Pending		
BALL HITTING PRACTICE DEVICE	USA	11/126,857	10-May-05	Issued	7,204,769	17-Apr-07
BALL RETURN TRAINING DEVICE	USA	29/579,137	28-Sep-16	Issued	D805591	19-Dec-17
SPORTS BALL STRIKING TRAINING DEVICE	USA	10/289,489	6-Nov-02	lssued	6,716,119	6-Apr-04
EXTENDED-USE BALL STRIKING TRAINING DEVICE	USA	10/756,162	12-Jan-04	Issued	6,976,926	20-Dec-05
BASEBALL STRIKING PRACTICE DEVICE	USA	09/430,373	29-Oct-99	Issued	6,296,582	2-Oct-01
BASEBALL STRIKING PRACTICE DEVICE	USA	09/639,393	15-Aug-00	Issued	6514161	4-Feb-03
Handle Gripping Structure	USA	29/638,705	28-Feb-18	Pending		
HOLLOW SPORTS BALL	USA	29/499,599	15-Aug-14	Issued	D741422	20-Oct-15
Hollow sports ball	ASN	29/539,550	15-Sep-15	lssued	D748747	2-Feb-16
HOLLOW SPORTS BALL	ASN	29/499,600	15-Aug-14	Issued	D741423	20-Oct-15
Baseball Batting Tee	USA	14/687,006	15-Apr-15	Issued	9827475	28-Nov-17
BATTER TRAINING DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS	ASN	15/912,220	6-Mar-17	Pending		
Spring-back ball tee for batting practice	USA	13/855,859	3-Apr-13	Issued	9050516	9-Jun-15
BALL TEE FOR BATTING PRACTICE	USA	12/862,095	24-Aug-10	Issued	8,109,844	7-Feb-12

10-May-16	9333440	Issued	14-Aug-14	14/460,184	USA	ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT HURDLE
		Pending	12-Jul-16	29/570,871	USA	FLOOR EXERCISE SLIDER
28-Feb-17	9579533	Issued	28-Jul-14	14/444,597	USA	FLOOR EXERCISE SLIDER
13-Jun-17	9,675,830	Issued	14-Aug-14	14/459,744	USA	AGILITY LADDER
24-Feb-15	8,961,378	Issued	30-Apr-12	13/460,137	USA	ELASTIC RESISTANCE CORD TRAINING SYSTEM AND HANDLES
11-Aug-15	D736328	Issued	15-Dec-14	29/511,923	USA	ATHLETIC FIELD CONE MARKER
16-Feb-16	D749684	Issued	15-Dec-14	29/511,918	USA	ATHLETIC FIELD CONE MARKER
17-Jan-17	D776770	Issued	15-Dec-14	29/511,899	USA	ATHLETIC FIELD CONE MARKER
13-Dec-16	D774150	Issued	29-Apr-16	29/562,928	USA	MEDICINE BALL WITH PATTERNED SURFACE
1-Dec-15	D744663	Issued	13-Feb-14	29/482,082	USA	MASSAGE STICK
2-Jan-18	D806477	Issued	21-Jun-16	29/568,813	USA	Bottle With Therapeutic Sleeve
		Pending	19-Dec-17	29/630,169	USA	Hybrid Kettlebell
26-May-15	9,039,575	Issued	20-Mar-13	13/847,852	USA	SPORTS TRAINING LADDER
		Pending	17-Nov-17	29/626,610	USA	Therapeutic Massage Roller
2-Jan-18	D806889	Issued	25-Jan-17	29/591,911	USA	THERAPEUTIC BALL-ROLLER DEVICE
		Pending	28-Sep-16	15/279,360	USA	ACCELERATION TRAINER
1-Mar-16	D750719	Issued	24-Jul-14	29/497,427	USA	FLEXIBLE HURDLE
20-Oct-15	D741423	Issued	15-Aug-14	29/499,600	USA	HOLLOW SPORTS BALL
12-Jul-16	D761368	Issued	19-Mar-15	29/521,086	USA	GOLF CLUB GRIP TRAINER
28-Jul-15	9089755	Issued	26-Apr-12	13/456,809	USA	GOLF PRACTICE MAT
28-Jun-16	D760337	Issued	24-Mar-15	29/521,460	USA	PUTTING PRACTICE MAT
22-Apr-14	D703,281	Issued	21-May-13	29/455,493	USA	FOOTBALL KICKING TEE
21-Apr-15	9,011,276	Issued	21-May-13	13/898,792	USA	FOOTBALL KICKING TEE
29-Jul-14	D709,970	Issued	4-Oct-12	29/433,709	USA	Pitch Return Net With Batter Profile

THERAPUETIC MASSAGE DEVICE	USA	29/579,140	28-Sep-16	Issued	D822221	3-Jul-18
MINIATURE DOOR-MOUNTED BASKETBALL HOOP	USA	12/786,646	25-May-10	lssued	8,371,965	12-Feb-13
COMBINED MINIATURE BASKETBALL BACKBOARD AND HOOP	USA	29/337,573	26-May-09	lssued	D608,848	26-Jan-10
DOOR-MOUNTED BASKETBALL HOOP	USA	29/386,645	3-Mar-11	lssued	D647,983	1-Nov-11
BASKETBALL GOAL	USA	29/433,723	4-Oct-12	lssued	D696,363	24-Dec-13
BASKETBALL GOAL	USA	29/433,737	4-Oct-12	lssued	D695,858	17-Dec-13
RECTANGULAR BASKETBALL BACKBOARD AND RIM	USA	29/433,744	4-Oct-12	Issued	D696,364	24-Dec-13
BASKETBALL BACKBOARD WITH CURVED TOP AND RIM	USA	29/433,757	4-Oct-12	lssued	D695,859	17-Dec-13
Basketball Hoop with Pivoting Rim	USA	62/587,135	16-Nov-17	Pending		
BASKETBALL HOOP WITH PIVOTING RIM	USA	62/678,955	31-May-18	Pending		
FOLDING CANOPY CHAIR	USA	12/704,696	12-Feb-10	Issued	8,091,962	10-Jan-12
FOLDING CANOPY CHAIR	USA	13/299,264	17-Nov-11	Issued	8,231,172	31-Jul-12
FOLDING CANOPY CHAIR	USA	13/547,429	12-Jul-12	Issued	8,419,125	16-Apr-13
BACK OF A FOLDING CHAIR	USA	29/358,833	1-Apr-10	Issued	D625,169	12-Oct-10
PORTABLE FOLDING AND RECLINING CHAIR	USA	13/718,616	18-Dec-12	Issued	8,899,673	2-Dec-14
FOLDING CANOPY	USA	29/355,727	12-Feb-10	Issued	D625,507	19-Oct-10
UMBRELLA POLE	USA	29/358,835	1-Apr-10	Issued	D625,509	19-Oct-10
UMBRELLA	USA	29/359,561	13-Apr-10	Issued	D627,148	16-Nov-10
TIP OF AN UMBRELLA	USA	29/358,840	1-Apr-10	Issued	D646,886	18-Oct-11
Portable Folding Shelter	USA	13/940,041	11-Jul-13	Issued	8,991,412	31-Mar-15
Soccer Training Ball	USA	62/598,367	13-Dec-17	Pending		
GOAL APPARATUS	USA	14/615,334	5-Feb-15	Issued	9480894	2-Nov-16
GOAL APPARATUS	USA	14/614,314	4-Feb-15	Issued	9463367	11-Oct-16

ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT - AMENDMENT 2 SCHEDULE 1.1(c)(iii) Trademarks (SKLZ Owned)

		Trademarks (SKLZ Owned)			
Country	Mark	App. No.	Reg No.	Date Issued	Int'l Class
Australia	SKLZ	888965 (Madrid Protocol Reg)	1127503	14-Jun-06	28
Australia	Simstix	1471036	1471036	18-May-12	9
Australia	Quickster	1479876	1479876	9-Jul-12	28
Brazil	SKLZ	829034552	829034552	4-Oct-11	28
Canada	Hit-A-Way	1699403	TMA943719	19-Jul-16	28
Canada	SKLZ	1305372	TMA705499	23-Jan-08	28
Canada	Simstix	1561468	TMA860242	17-Sep-13	9
Canada	Quickster	1567814	TMA856972	5-Aug-13	28
China	Accustick	17825029	17825029	14-Oct-16	10
China	Pro Mini Hoop	12186057	12186057	7-Aug-14	28
China	Pro Mini Hoop (Chinese Characters)	12186058	12186058	7-Aug-14	28
China	Quickster	12431783	12431783	21-Sep-14	28
China	Quickster (Chinese Characters)	12484185	12484185	28-Sep-14	28
China	SKLZ	28042226	Pending	Pending	9
China	SKLZ	28039814	Pending	Pending	10
China	SKLZ	28028996	Pending	Pending	25
China	SKLZ	28029407	Pending	Pending	27
China	SKLZ	28026557	Pending	Pending	28
China	SKLZ	28044485	Pending	Pending	35
China	SKLZ	888965 (Madrid Protocol Reg)	888965	14-Jun-06	28
China	Star-Kick (Chinese Characters)	12186056	12186056	7-Aug-14	28
China	Arrow/Chevron Design	16170410	DEAD/APPLICATION	N/A	28
EU	SKLZ	888965 (Madrid Protocol Reg)	0888965	14-Jun-06	28
EU	Simstix	10585041	010585041	29-Jul-12	9
EU	Accustick	014522957	014522957	16-Dec-15	10
EU	Pro Mini	014454995	014454995	26-Nov-15	28
EU	Quickster	010708378	010708378	7-Aug-12	28
Germany	Pro Mini	302014006893	302014006893	18-Nov-14	28
Japan	Hit-A-Way	2014-089664	5763474	15-May-15	28
Japan	Glide Pad	2013-000098	5562488	1-Mar-13	28
Japan	SKLZ	888965 (Madrid Protocol Reg)	888965	14-Jun-06	28
Japan	Star-Kick	H10-023837	4404774	4-Aug-00	28
Korea	Glide Pad	40-1019419	401019419000	23-Jan-14	28
Korea	SKLZ	888965 (Madrid Protocol Reg)	4020070033375	31-Jul-07	28
Mexico	SKLZ	0119850788586	957875	16-Oct-16	28
Norway	SKLZ	888965 (Madrid Protocol Reg)	888965	14-Jun-06	28
	l		l .	l .	l

ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT - AMENDMENT 2 SCHEDULE 1.1(c)(iii) Trademarks (SKLZ Owned)

		rademarks (SKLZ Owned)			
Country	Mark	App. No.	Reg No.	Date Issued	Int'i Class
Philippines	SKLZ	4-2017-000461	4-2017-000461	30-Mar-17	28
South Africa	SKLZ	2007/04250 888965	2007/04250	???	28
Switzerland 	SKLZ	(Madrid Protocol Reg)	888965	14-Jun-06	28
Thailand 	SKLZ	170102495	PENDING	PENDING	28
Turkey	SKLZ	888965 (Madrid Protocol Reg)	888965	14-Jun-06	28
USA	Ammo Bat System	86/598,695	4883189	5-Jan-16	28
USA	ShockWave	85/674,440	4426401	29-Oct-13	28
USA	Hit-A-Way	86/261,428	4597356	2-Sep-14	28
USA	Pro Mini	86/186,740	4837464	20-Oct-15	28
USA	Pro Mini Hoop	85/837,823	4406278	24-Sep-13	28
USA	Ball-First	85/484,105	4407674	24-Sep-13	28
USA	Glide Pad	85/674,456	4419600	15-Oct-13	28
USA	SKLZ Accelerator Pro	86/397,370	4734777	12-May-15	28
USA	Practice Play Win	85/406,079	4141857	15-May-12	28
USA	Arrow/Chevron Design	86/539,494	4878657	29-Dec-15	25
USA	Arrow/Chevron Design	85/837,775	4399658	10-Sep-13	28
USA	SKLZ	78/777,633	3272944	31-Jul-07	28
USA	SKLZ	87272076	5245392	18-Jul-17	28
USA	Simstix	85/381,776	4250937	27-Nov-12	9
USA	Core Pushup	86/078,269	4525751	6-May-14	28
USA	Accustick	86/588,717	4883172	5-Jan-16	10
USA	Quickster	85/421781	4135499	1-May-12	28
USA	Star-Kick	86/261475	4597357	2-Sep-14	28
China	SKLZ	27212933	/	/	9
China	SKLZ	27213561	/	/	25
China	SKLZ	27222764	/	/	10
	SKLZ	27229045	/	/	28
China	SPORT-BRELLA	12186055	12186055	8/7/2014	11
China	SPORT-BRELLA	16159930	16159930	3/21/2016	22
China	SPORT-BRELLA	16159931	16159931	3/21/2016	
China	SPORT-BRELLA	16159932	/	/	18
China	Sport-Brella	12186054	12186054	/	11
China	(Chinese Characters) Sport-Brella	12186053	12186053	/	18
Cillia	(Chinese Characters)			_ ′	
USA	SPORT-BRELLA	77/844,519	3,798,983	6/8/2010	18

ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT - AMENDMENT 2 SCHEDULE 1.1(c)(iii) Trademarks (SKLZ Owned)

Australia	Sport-Brella	1392787	1392787	7/8/2011	18
Canada	Sport-Brella	1,501,601	TMA825276	6/1/2012	18, 20
Europe	Sport-Brella	009481391	009481391	4/6/2011	18, 20

RECORDED: 06/26/2019

Domain Name	n Names/URL's	CreateDate	ExpirationDate
CRAZYCATCHASSEMBLY.COM	.com	10/12/09	10/12/19
DICKSTRAININGCENTER.COM	.com	1/24/11	1/24/19
GOLFSKLZ.COM	.com	4/12/06	4/12/19
GYROSWING.COM HIT-A-WAY.COM	.com	4/19/07 3/10/10	4/19/19 3/10/19
HITAWAY COM	.com	1/19/03	1/19/19
HITAWAYUSA COM	.com	3/5/01	3/5/19
MYEDGETRAINING.COM	.com	8/14/07	8/14/18
MYPROMINIHOOP.COM	.com	5/28/13	5/28/19
PAW-BRELLA.COM POPUPNETASSEMBLY.COM	.com	2/2/10 10/19/09	2/2/20 10/19/19
PRACTICEPODPRO.COM	.com	12/4/09	12/4/19
PRO-MINI-HOOP,COM	.com	8/14/13	8/14/18
PRO-MINIHOOP.COM	.com	8/14/13	8/14/18
PROMINI-HOOP.COM	.com	8/14/13 11/3/09	8/14/18 11/3/19
PROMINIHOOP.COM PROMINIHOOPCHALLENGE.COM	.com	10/14/10	10/14/18
PROMINIHOOPVIDEOCHALLENGE.COM	.com	10/19/10	10/19/18
SKILLSPERFORMANCE.COM	.com	10/20/10	10/20/18
SKILZPERFORMANCE COM	.com	10/20/10	10/20/18
SKIZ-EUROPE COM	.com	7/11/13	7/11/18
SKLZ.AT SKLZ.BIZ	.at .biz	1/21/11 2/21/06	1/21/19 2/20/19
SKLZ.CA	.ca	9/10/07	9/10/18
SKLZ.CO	.co	3/2/12	3/1/19
SKLZ,COM	.com	5/20/04	5/20/23
SKLZKOREA.COM	.kr	7/29/11	7/29/18
SKLZ ES SKLZ.EU	.es	10/15/10 1/24/11	10/15/18 1/31/19
SKLZ.FR	.fr	10/18/10	10/17/18
SKLZ.IN	.in	9/9/13	9/9/18
SKLZ.INFO	.info	2/21/06	2/21/19
SKIZIT	.it	10/15/10	10/15/18
SKLZ.MOBI SKLZ.NET	.mobi .net	1/21/10 2/21/06	1/21/20 2/21/19
SKLZ.NE	.nl	3/16/11	3/31/19
SKLZ.ORG	.org	2/21/06	2/21/19
SKLZ.SE	.se	2/20/08	2/20/19
SKLZ,TV	.tv	1/21/10	1/21/20
SKLZAPPS.COM	.com	7/17/13 4/20/10	7/17/19 4/20/19
SKLZBASEBALL, COM SKLZBASKETBALL, COM	.com	4/20/10	4/20/19
SKLZBLOG.COM	.com	8/18/09	8/18/18
SKLZCAM.COM	.com	2/12/13	2/12/19
SKLZCHROME.COM	.com	6/24/10	6/24/19
SKEZFASTPITCH, COM SKEZFOOTBALL COM	.com	4/20/10 4/20/10	4/20/19 4/20/19
SKLZGOLF.COM	.com	10/29/07	10/29/22
SKLZHOCKEY.COM	.com	4/20/10	4/20/19
SKLZLACROSSE.COM	.com	4/20/10	4/20/19
SKLZPERFORMANCE.COM	.com	9/14/10	9/14/19
SKLZPERFORMANCE.TV SKLZPERFORMANCETRAINING.COM	.tv .com	10/20/10 10/10/12	10/20/18 10/10/18
skizpromini.com	.com	1/25/16	1/25/19
SKLZSOCCER.COM	.com	4/20/10	4/20/19
SKLZSTORE.COM	.com	7/10/06	7/10/19
SKEZTENNIS.COM	.com	4/20/10	4/20/19
SKLZTRAININGCENTER, COM SKLZUNIVERSITY, COM	.com	1/8/13 8/11/11	1/8/19 8/11/18
SPORT-BRELLA.AT	.at	1/21/11	1/21/19
SPORT-BRELLA.BE	.be	1/21/11	1/21/19
SPORT-BRELLA.BIZ	.biz	6/8/09	6/7/18
SPORT-BRELLA.CO.UK SPORT-BRELLA.COM	.co.uk .com	1/21/11 6/8/09	1/21/19 6/8/18
SPORT-BRELLA.COM SPORT-BRELLA.ES	.es	12/10/10	12/10/18
SPORT-BRELLA.FR	.fr	12/13/10	12/12/18
SPORT-BRELLA.INFO	.info	6/8/09	6/8/18
SPORT-BRELLA.IT	it	12/10/10	12/10/18
SPORT-BRELLA.NET SPORT-BRELLA.NL	.net .nl	6/8/09 1/21/11	6/8/18 1/21/19
SPORT-BRELLA.ORG	.org	6/8/09	6/8/18
SPORT-BRELLA.US	.us	6/8/09	6/7/18
SPORTBRELLA.AT	.at	1/21/11	1/21/19
SPORTBRELLA.86	.be	1/21/11	1/21/19
SPORTBRELLA CO.UK SPORTBRELLA COM	.co.uk .com	1/21/11 12/6/02	1/21/19 12/6/19
SPORTBRELLA.ES	.es	12/10/10	12/10/18
SPORTBRELLA.FR	.fr	12/13/10	12/12/18
SPORTBRELLA.IT	.it	12/10/10	12/10/18
SPORTBRELLA.NL	.nl	1/21/11	1/21/19
STARNICK.COM STICK-GRIP.COM	.com	7/22/97 7/11/12	9/29/18 7/11/18
STIK-GRIP.COM	.com	7/11/12	7/11/18
SUPER-BRELLA.COM	.com	2/17/10	2/17/20
WARMUPTRAINRECOVER.COM	.com	12/20/13	12/20/18